Form 3160-3 . FORM APPROVED / / /
" (June 2015) ‘ OMB No. 1004-0137
Expires: January 31, 2018
UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR L 5. Lease Serial No.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT NMNM123530 .

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER 6. If Indian, Allotee or Tribe Name
la. Type of work: DRILL [ ] REENTER 7. If Unit or CA Agreement, Name and No.
1b. Type of Well Oil Well [_] Gas Well ] Other 5 Leomse Name and el o
1c. Type of Completion: D Hyd{aulic Fracturing Single Zone D Multiple Zone BASEBALL CA FED RAL COM ’

@i

2. Name of Operator 9/APLWell N§. / /

COG OPERATING LLC Zé_éf/;;\ | ,k ~ o 0254 é/ Zlan

3a. Address N\ | / 3b. Phone No. (include area code) \ 10 Field and Pug\l O\Exproratory ? 5, %‘; )ﬁ
- 600 West lll|n0|s Ave Midiand TX 79701 (432)683-7443 : ‘ [ WILDCAT / BONE SPRING
4. Location of Well (Report locatioh clearly and in accordance mth any State requirements. *) - 1. Sec TR M or Blk and Survey or Area
At surface SWSE /390 FSL|/ 2305 FEL / LAT 32.182179 / LONG -103.422637 . SEC 2517 T\Z“S /R34E /NMP
At proposed prod. zone NWNE /200 FNL / 1880 FEL / LAT 32.209721 / LONG -103/42‘1%41 \\ )
14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office* 12 County or Parish 13. State
12 miles o , \ NM O
15. Distance from proposed* ‘ 16. No of acres in lease — /]7 Spacmg Unit dedicated to this well OV
: locati et 200 feet ,f
ocation to nearest . ~/
property or lcase line, ft. 240 ' 3/6 00 %\Qa
(Also to ncarest drig. unit linc, if any) N \ / 1@

18. Distance from proposed location* 19. Proposed Depth /\\~ 20./BLM/BIA Bond No. in file Q\“ @0
to nearest well, drilling, complet " 100 f \ = Q \
applied for, on this lease, fi. eet 12630 feet/ 22491 feet-__—{ FED: NMB000215 @

VAN A9)

21. Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.) 122, (Approxnmate date work will start* 23. Estimated duration

3388 feet /\\,3 ¥4 05/01/ 019 } 3, o 30 days

| ( ( &\24. Attachment'é/

The following, completed in accordance with the requtremexﬁs of Onshote.Qil and Gas Order No. 1, and the Hydraulic Fracturing rule per 43 CFR 3162.3-3
(as applicable) : x

1 < N
- L Well plat certified by a registered : surveyor. ‘ . 4. Bond to cover the operations uniess covered by an existing bond on file (see
2. A Drilling Plan. ‘ // ' Item 20 above).
3. A Surface Use Plan (if the locatnon is on, Natlonal Forest. System Lands, the | 5. Operator cemﬁcatlon :
SUPO must be filed with the appropnate {)‘resl Service O c\e)* 6. Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be requested by the
BLM.

- 25. Signature \ \ Name (Printed/Typed) Date
(Electronic Submission) “‘\\ ) Mayte Reyes / Ph: (575)748-6945 10/29/2018 -
Title f k ‘ N \) X
Reguiatory Analyst \ \ By ) o
Approved by (Signature) N “,\\_// // Name (Printed/Tvped) Date
(Electrc/mk/:'Submission) \J Cody Layton / Ph: (675)234-5959 03/21/2019
Title [ <\ \ | Office o
Assista’nt\FieId Manager Laqu '& Minerals CARLSBAD

Appllcatlon approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the
applicant to conduct operauons théréon.
Conditions \fapprovahf 4y. dre aftached.

Title 18 U.S.C. Sectxon 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and w1]1fully to make to any department or agency
of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

G fae ZEfo1/1P
‘ éﬁ 2l /17

(Continued on page 2) *(Instructions on page 2)




INSTRUCTIONS

GENERAL: This form is designed for submitting proposals to perform certain well operations, as indicated on Federal and
Indian lands and leases for action by appropriate Federal agencies, pursuant to applicable Federal laws and regulations. Any
necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be submitted, particularly with
regard to local, aréa, or regional procedures and practices, either are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained
from local Federal offices. :

ITEM L If the proposal is to fednll to the same reservoir at a different subsurface location or to a new reservc 1{, use this form
with appropriate notations. Consult applicable Federal regulations concerning subsequent work proposals Qr\repo s on the

well. 5 \ \

ITEM 4: Locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal reqm ents Con ult local

Federal offices for specific instructions. //
ITEM 14: Needed only when locatlon of well cannot readily be found by road from Ke lan¢(>\lea§e descnp’uo Aplat, or
plats, separate or on the reverse side, showing the roads to, and the surveyed location of the Qven and d any other required
information, should be furnished when required by Federal agency offices. D N, \\j

‘x

ITEMS 15 AND 18: If well is to be, or has been directionany drilled, give dlstan@s\ubsurfac\e\k{gnon of hole in any

present or objective productlve zone. ~ ( { \\\
an ~

e

\,
Federal regulations, or appropriate officials, concemmg approval of the proposal before
//"‘\ \
S
ST N

ITEM 24: If the proposal will involve hydraulic fracturmg operatlons you- must comply with 43 CFR 3162.3-3, including
providing information about tlhe protection of usable water. \Operators\should pr(}wde the best available information about all
formations containing water and their depths. This mfom}atloh\could mc'lude data/and interpretation of resistivity logs run on

nearby wells. Information méy also be obtained from state-or @\al regulatory agencnes and from local BLM officés.

\\
N A

A NOTICES, >
The Privacy Act of 1974 and regulation i m 43 CFﬁ? 48(d ) provide that you be furnished the following information in
connection with information r:equlred by thl)s appllcatlon\
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 181 et seq., 25 UZS:€, 396 43 CFR 3160
PRINCIPAL PURPOSES: The information will be. used to: (\ process and evaluate your application for a permit to drill
a new oil, gas, or service wen or to reénter.a plugged and'abandoned well; and (2) document, for administrative use,
information for the managemlent d|§posal a}d use\of National Resource Lands and resources including (a) analyzing your
proposal to discover and extract the Federal or Indian resources encountered; (b) reviewing procedures and equipment
and the projected impact on the land.: n\volved and\(c) evaluating the effects of the proposed operation on the surface and
subsurface water and other env1ronmental impacts.
ROUTINE USE: Informatiofi from the re}ord/and/or the record win be transferred to appropriate Federal, State, and
local or foreign agenc1es<, when relevant to civil, criminal or regulatory investigations or prosecution, in connection with
congressmtﬁlmqu?mes a\nd\for regula}tory responsibilities.
EFFECT.OENOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Filing of this application and disclosure of the information is mandatory
only if you elect to initiate a\drillingér reentry operation on an oil and gas lease.

ITEM 22: Consult appllcable
operations are started.

The Paperwork Reductloq Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that:

The BLM\conects this mforrqatxon to anow evaluation of the technical, safety, and environmental factors involved with
drilling for bil and/or gas on Federal and Indian oil and gas leases. This information will be used to analyze and approve
applications. l{esponse/}o this request is mandatory only if the operator elects to initiate drilling or reentry operations on an
oil and gas leasé:-The BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-
sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 8 hours per response,
including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct
comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land
Management (1004-0137), Bureau Information Conection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Mail Stop 401
LS, Washington, D.C. 20240.

(Form 3160-3, page 2)
(Continued on page 3)
Approval Date: 03/21/2019




VAFMSS g 1 APD Print Report
U.S. Department of the Interior | IR P L 26/2019.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT L S
APD ID: 10400035673 ‘ - Submission Date: 10/29/2018

Operator Name: COG OPERATING LLC Federal/indian APD: FED

Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM Well Number: 603H

Well Type: OIL WELL | Well Work Type: Drill

Application

Section 1 - Gen ral S S .
APDID: 10400035673 Tie to previous NOS? " Submission Date: 10/29/2018
BLM Office: CARLSBAD User: Mayte Reyes Title: Regulatory Analyst
Federal/Indian APD: FED ‘ Is the first lease penetrated fér production Federal or Indian? FED
Lease number: NMNM123530 | Lease Acres: 240 | | . |
Surface access agreemeht in place? Allotted? o _ Reservatioﬁ:
Agreement in place? NO Federal or Indian agreeméni:
Agreement number:

Agreement name: *1

Keep application confidential? YES
Permitting Agent? NO APD Operator: COG OPERATING LLC

Operator letter of designation:

Operator Info

! '
Operator Organization Name: COG OPERATING LLC
Operator Address: 600 West lllinois Ave

g Eo Zip: 79701
Operator PO Box: ‘
Operator City: Midland State: TX
Operator Phone: (432)683-7443

Operator Internet Address: RODOM@CONCHO.COM

Section 2 - Well Information

Well in Master Development Plan? NO Mater Development Plan name:
Well in Master SUPO? NO . Master SUPO name:
Well in Master Drilling Plan? NO Master Drilling Plan name:




Operator Name: COG OPERATING L. _

Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM

Well Number: 603H

Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM

Field/Pool or Exploratory? Field and Pool

Well Number: 603H
Field Name: WILDCAT

Well APl Number:
Pool Name: BONE SPRING

Is the proposed well in an area containing other mineral resources? USEABLE WATER

Describe other minerals:

Is the proposed well in a Helium production area? N Use Existing Well Pad? NO
Type of Well Pad: MULTIPLE WELL

Well Class: HORIZONTAL -

Well Work Type: Drill
Well Type: OIL WELL
Describe Well Type: |

Well sub-Type: EXPLORATORY (WILDCAT)

Describe sub type

Distance to town: 12 Miles

Distance to nearest well: 100 FT: '

Multiple Well Pad Name:

New surface disturbance?

Number: 603H, 605H AND

BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL. COM 705H

Number of Legs:

Reservoir well spacing assigned acres Measurement: 320 Acres

Well plat:
Well work start Date 05/01/2019

COG_Baseball_| 603H _C102_20181029131137.pdf

Duratlon 30 DAYS

Section 3 - Well Location Table

Survey Type: RECTANGULAR
Describe Survey Type: »
Datum: NAD83

Survey number:

Vertical Datum: NAVD88

Distance to lease line: 200 FT
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4 ‘ N
Operator Name: COG OPERATING L. .
Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM Well Number: 603H
\ ' _J
' B
® @
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EXIT (330 |FNL |188 |FEL [24S'|34E |24 |Aliquot (32.20936 - LEA [NEW |NEW |F |FEE - 224 1124
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_ Drilling-Plan
_ -
Section 1 - Geologic Formations
|
Formation True Vertical Measured E o Producing
D .. ‘Formation Name ;, | Elevation | - Depth Depth __ Lithologies Mineral Resources | Formation
1 UNKNOWN 3388 | 0 ©0 _ NONE No
2 RUSTLER 2474 914 914 NONE No
3 TOP SALT 1977 1411 1411 NONE No
4 BASE OF SALT -1821 5209 5209 NONE No
5 LAMAR -2118 5506 5506 NONE No
6 BELL CANYON -2154 5542 5542 NONE No
7 CHERRY CANYON ! -3151 6539 6539 NATURAL GAS,0IL No
8 BRUSHY CANYON | 4737 8125 8125 NATURAL GAS,OIL No
9 BONE SPRING LIME ’ -6039 9427 9427 NATURAL GAS,0IL No
10 UPPER AVALON SHALE 6247 9635 9635 NATURAL GAS,OIL No
1 - 6565 9953 9953 NATURAL GAS,OIL No
12 BONE SPRING 1ST -7218 10606 10606 NATURAL GAS,OIL No




f
Operator Name: COG OPERATING L. _ |
Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM Well Number: 603H
k . : _
SR EA R DA - TGRS ure: N by L ey . = : % S—
rFOrq%ation ¥ % ol ﬁ*’ , 43 ”2 ?Fru%\’ﬁe;rticaI!?Measured (2 . o % ~ Ji e 'z;' gein;
’ D _ . Formation Name | 4 Elevation |, Depth 3 Deptf. Luthologues 2 Mmeral Resomrcesl ‘Rormation
13 BONE SPRING 2ND -7930 11318 11318 . NATURAL GAS,OlL No
14 BONE SPRING 3RD -8860 12248 | 12248 , NATURAL GASOIL |  Yes
15 ~ WOLFCAMP 9292 12680 12680 NATURAL GAS,OIL No

Section 2 - Blowout Prevention

Pressure Rating (PSl): 10M Rating Depth: 12630

Equipment: Annular. The BOP eq uipment will include a Kelly cock and floor safety valve (inside BOP) and choke lines and
choke manifold.
Requesting Vanance" NO

Varlance request: A variance is requested for the use of a flexible ¢hoke line. from the BOP to choke manlfold See attached

for specs and hydrostatic test char|t

Testing Procedure: BOP/BOPE V‘VI" be tested by an independent service company to 250 psi low and the high pressure
indicated above per Onshore Order 2 requirements. The System may be upgraded to a higher pressure but still tested to the

working pressure listed in the table above. If the system is upgraded all of the components installed will be functional and
tested. » : S E -

Choke Diagram Attat:hn’ie’nt: 3
COG_Baseball_603H_10M_Choke_20181029133129.pdf |
BOP Diagram Attachment:
COG_BasebalI_603H_t 0M_BOP_201 81 0291 331 45.pdf
COG_BasebaII_603H__EIex_Hose_201 81029133200.pdf

Pressure Rating (PSI): 5M : "~ Rating Depth: 11800
!
Equipment: Annular. The BOP equipment will include a Kelly cock and floor safety valve (inside BOP) and choke lines and

choke manifold.
Requesting Variance? YES

Variance request: A variance is requested for the use of a flexible choke line from the BOP to choke manifold. See attached

for specs and hydrostatic test chart.

Testing Procedure: BOP/BOPE will be tested by an independent service company to 250 psi low and the high pressure
indicated above per Onshore Order 2 requirements. The System may be upgraded to a higher pressure but still tested to the
working pressure listed in the table above. If the system is upgraded all of the components installed will be functional and

tested. .
Choke Diagram Attachment: !
COG_Baseball_603H_5M_Choke_20181029133220.pdf
BOP Diagram Attachment: '
COG_Baseball_603H_5M_BOP_20181029133228.pdf

|




Operator Name: COG OPERATING L. .

Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM

Well Number: 603H

COG_Baseball_603H_5M_Choke_20181029133220.pdf

COG Baseball_603H_Flex_Hose_20181029133310.pdf

Section 3 - Césing

|
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1 [SURFACE [17.5[13375|NEW [aPI [N Jo [1300 [o  [1300 [-es30[ *~ [1300 |s-55[54.5]sTC 194|542 |DRY [7.25[DRY [7.
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Casing Attachments

Casing ID: 1
|
i
!

Inspection Document:
Spec Document:

|
L
Tapered String Spec: |
|

String Type:SURFACE

Casing Design Aés.uniptions and Worksheet(s):

|

COG_Baseball_603H_Casing_Plan_20181029133354.pdf
|




\
|
Operator Name: COG OPERATING L. .

Well. Name: BASEBALL CAP FE‘DERAL COM Well Number: 603H

| -
|
i

Casing Attachments ‘
i

CasingID: 2 ' String Type:INTERMEDIATE

Inspection Document:
Spec Document:
Tapered String Spec:

Casing Design Assumptions and Worksheet(s):

COG_Baseball_603H_Casing_Plan_20181029133402.pdf

CasingID: 3 String Type: PRODUCTION

Inspection Document:

Spec Document:

Tapered String Spec:

|
Casing Design Assumptions and Worksheet(s):

COG_Baseball_603H_Casing_Plan_20181029133410.pdf

Section 4 - Cement

\ i
| . @
§ = <_°) g z’i 2 ‘% 7]
[ & | = o) = 2 € 0
o Eles| S| E| S| | 2| | 8 5 :
£ s 88l g | 5| S|2|§|5]| ¢ 5 3
N J ol |l @l | 55| 0| O W O <
SURFACE Lead .0 |1300}| 590 | 1.75]13.5}1032| 50 |ClassC 4% Gel -
’ N
SURFACE Tail ‘ 0 |1300} 250 {1.34 (14.8| 335 | 50 |ClassC 2% CaCl2
|
INTERMEDIATE |Lead "0 (1180|940 | 2.8 | 11 |2632| 50 |NeoCem No Additives
0
INTERMEDIATE Tail -0 (1180} 300 | 11 | 164 | 330 | 50 |ClassH No Additives
‘ 0




s

Operator Name: COG OPERATING L.
Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM

Well Number: 603H

<3 =19 | 8 o 2
= G o = 2 > ) € 9
=) % ol = E| £ ° % | & @ @ =
£ 5|38/ 8|85/ 3|2|58|3]|§8 8 3
. » S 1ol e | @a| & | | a|l O] a &) <
PRODUCTION Lead | 0 |2249} 400 2 12,7 | 800 | 35 |Lead: 35:65:6 H |No additives
1 ' Blend _
PRODUCTION Tail 0 |2249[2950)1.24 | 14.4 {3658 35 |Tail: 50:50:2 No additives
1 Class H Blend

~ Section 5 - Circulating Medium

Mud System Type: Closed ‘

Will an air or gas system be Use‘d? NO

Description of the equipment fop' the circulating system in accordance with Onshore Order #2:

Diagram of the equnpment for th

Describe what will be on Iocatlon to control well or mitigate other conditions: Suff cient mud materials to maintain mud
properties and meet minimum Iost circulation and welght increase requirements.will be kept on location at all times

i
l
|
4

Describe the mud monitoring system utlllzed:'PVT/PasoansuaI Monitoring

e clrculatmg system in accordance with Onshore Order #2:

Circulating Medium Table
i = 2
1sl8| 5| & g
£ e Ky o 3 o = —~ 8
£ % o ; ) é S a % & g— §, }::
a a o k= £ = S > & c o
@ £ > |2 D 2 5 ‘D 2 ] g
Q - 2 2 B = Q T = ]
& % E 121 %1512 18| £ | & 2
e | @ = {2l |l | al|5s o i 2
1300|1180 | OTHER : DleseI' 86 | 94 Diesel Brine Emulsion
0 | Brine Emulsion
1180|2249 OIL-BASED 1051125 OBM
0 1 MUD
0- |1300| OTHER: Fresh/ 8.4 | 8.6 |Fresh water gel
water gel




(" .
Operator Name: COG OPERATING L.

Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM Well Number: 603H

EN
| Section 6 - Test, Loggi'ng, Coring

List of production tests including testing procedures, equipment and safety measures:
‘None planned

List of open and cased hole logs run in the well:
CNL,GR -

Coring operation description for the well:

None planned ;

Section 7 - Pressure

Anticipated Bottom Hole Température(F): 180

Antidipated abnormal pressures:, temperatures, or potential geologic hazards? NO
Describe: :
Contingency Plans geoharzards description:

|
Contingency Plans geohazardsl attachment:

Hydrogen Sulfide drilling operations plan réquired? YES
Hydrogen sulfide drilling operations plan: '

COG_BasebaII_603H_i{-I2S_Schem_20181 029134043.pdf
'COG_Baseball_603H_fi2S_SUP_20181 029134050.pdf
| N .
Section 8 - Other Information
i .
Proposed horizontal/directional/multi-lateral plan submission:
COG_Baseball_803H_AC_Rpt_20181029134105.pdf .
-COG_Baseball_603H_Direct_Plan_20181029134115.pdf
Other proposed operations facets description:

None |
[ .
Other proposed operations facets attachment:

COG_Baseball_603H_Drill_Plan_20181029134124.pdf '
Other Variance attachment:

COG_5M_Variance_Well_Plan_20180817102532.pdf

Anticipated Bottom Hole Pressqre: 8210 Anticipated Surface Pressure: 5431.4




~
Operator Name: COG OPERATING L.

Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM Well Number: 603H

\

Section 1 - Existing Roads

Will existing roads be used? YES
Existing Road Map:
COG_Baseball_603H_Ext._Rd_20181029134143.pdf

Existing Road Purpose: ACCESS,FLUID TRANSPORT Row(s) Exist? NO

ROW ID(s)

ID:

Do the existing roads need to be improved? NO

Existing Road Improvement Description:

- Existing Road Improvement Attachment:

Section 2 - New or Reconstructed Access Roads

Will new roads be needed? YES
New Road Map:
COG_Baseball_603H_Maps_Plats_20181029134200.pdf
New road type: RESOURCE _
" Length: 0 Feet " Width (ft.): 30

Max slope (%): 33 - ‘ Max grade (%): 1
Army Corp of Engineers (ACOE)%’-‘ permit required? NO

ACOE Permit Number(s): '

' New road travel width: 14 o 1 '

New road access erosion contrc;l: Water will be diverted where necessary to avoid ponding, prevent erosion, maintain
good drainage, and to be consistent with local drainage patterns.
New road access plan or profile prepared? NO

New road access plan attachmept:
o |
Access road engineering design? NO

Access road engineering desigﬁ attachment:

Access surfacing type: OTHER

Access topsoil source: ONSITE

|

|




Operator Name: COG OPERATING L.

Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM ~ Well Number: 603H
| | | .

Access surfacing type description: Celiche

Access onsite topsoil source depth: 6

vOffslte topsoil source description:

Onsite topsoil removal process Blading :
Access other constructlon mformatlon No turnouts are planned Re-routing access road around proposed well Iocatlon
Access mlscellarleous mformatl]on.

Number of access turnouts: | Access turnout map:

I

Drainage Contro_l_

' New road drainage crossing: O'l"HER
Drainage Control comments: Nane necessary
Road Drainage Control Structures (DCS) description: None needed. |

'Road Drainage Control Structures (DCS) attachment:

ACcess Additional Attachments

. Additional Attachment(s):

| Section 3 - Location of Existing Wells

Existing Wells Map? YES
Attach Well map: .
COG_Baseball_603H_1 Mile_Dat_a | 20181029134224 pdf

Existing Wells description:

Section 4 - Lo¢a1t|on of Exrstlng andlor Proposed Production Facmtles

Submlt or defer a Proposed Productlon Facilities plan? DEFER

Estlmated Production Facilities descrlptlon A Central Tank Battery and facilities will be permitted and constructed ata
later date, once the well is completed The battery and facilities will be installed according to API specifications.

Section 5 - Location and Types of Water Supply

Water Source Table




Operator Name: COG OPERATING L. .
Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM Well Number: 603H

Water source use type: ICE PAD CONSTRUCTION & Water source type: OTHER
MAINTENANCE, STIMULATION, SURFACE CASING
Describe type: Fresh water wal be furnished by Dinwiddle Cattle Co.,
- CP-1285 water well located in Section 5, T26S, R36E. , Source longitude:
Source latitude:

Source datum: _ . .

Water source permit type: PRIVATE CONTRACT

Source land ownership: PRI\(ATE

Water source transport method: PIPELINE

Source transportation land ownership: PRIVATE

Water source volume (balfrels):‘450000 o Source_volume (acre-feet): 58.001892

Source volume (gal): 189000(i)0

Water source use type: INTERMEDIATE/PRODUCTION CASING Water source type: OTHER

Describe type: Brine water wili be provided by Malaga Brine Station |,
located in section 12. T23S. R28E '

Source latitude: 1

Source longitude:
1 . .

Source datum:

Water source permit type: PRIVATE CONTRACT

Source Iahd ownership: COMMERCIAL o

Water source transport methlad: TRUCKINé

Source transportation land _qwnerfhip: A_COM’MERCIAL |

Water source volume (ba’rrel_s!»): 30000 ' Source volume (acre-feet): 3.866793

|
Source volume (gal): 1260000
l

!
.
Water source and transportation map:

COG_Baseball_603H_Brine_H20_ 20181029134245 pdf
COG_Baseball_603H_Fesh_H20_20181029134257.pdf

Water source comments: Fresh water will be furnished by Dinwiddle Cattle Co., CP-1285 water well located in Section 5,
T26S, R36E. Brine water will be pr‘owded by Malaga Brine Station I, located in section 12. T23S. R28E.
New water well? NO

New Water Well Info

Well latitude: | Well Longitude: Well datum:
Well target aquifer: ;

Est. depth to top of aquifer(ft)ﬁ | Est thickness of aquife_r:
Aquifer comments: |

Aquifer documentation:




Operator Name: COG» OPERATING L.
Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERALvCOM : Well Number: 603H
‘Well depth (ft): - _ Well casing type:
Well casing outside dibameter (in.): ~Well easing inside diameter (in.):
New water well casing? Used :casing source:
D'rilling method: ' _Drill material:
Grout material: Grout depth:
Casing length (ft.): ' Casing top depth (ft.):
Well Production type: ' l Completion Method:

Water well additional information:
State appropriatien permit:

Additional information attachment:

Section 6 - Construction Materials

~ Construction Materials description: Caliche will be obtained from the actual well site. If caliche does not exist or is not
plentiful from the well site, the caliche source will be from Quall Ranch LLC (CONCHO) caliche pit located in Section 6. T24S.
R35E. Phone: 575-748-6940

Construction Materials source location attachment:

l
Sectlon 7 - Methods for Handllng Waste

‘Waste type: SEWAGE ’
Waste content description: Hum“an waste and gray water

v , |
Amount of waste: 1000 - gallons

Waste dlsposal frequency : One Tlme Only

Safe containment descrlptlon Waste wnll be properly contamed and dlsposed of properly at a state approved dlsposal
facility. 1

Safe containmant attachment |

. Waste disposal type: HAUL TO COMMERCIAL Disposal location ownership: PRIVATE
- FACILITY ' '
Disposal type descrlptlon.

Disposal location description: Trucked to an approved disposal facility

Waste type: DRILLING .
Waste content descnptlon Dnllmg fluids and produced oil land water while anhng and completlon operatlons
Amount of waste: 6000 barrels '

Waste disposal frequency : One 1Time Only

Safe contamment description: A|I drilling waste will be stored safely and disposed of properly

Safe contammant attachment: i




Operator Name: COG OPERATING L.

Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FElDERAL COM . Well Number: 603H

‘Waste dlsposal type: HAUL TO COMMERCIAL Disposal location ownership: COMMERCIAL
FACILITY
Disposal type description:

Disposal location description: Trucked to an approved disposal facility $

Waste type: GARBAGE ,

Waste content description: Garbage and trash produced during drilling and completion operations.
Amount of waste: 500 ‘bounds o
Waste disposal frequency : One Time Only

Safe contamment description: Garbage and trash produced during drilling and completion operatnons wnll be collected ina
trash container and disposed of properly at a state approved disposal facility
Safe containmant attachment:

Waste disposal type: HAUL TO COMMERCIAL  Disposal location ownership: COMMERCIAL
FACILITY ' o o
.Dlsposal type descrlptlon

Disposal location descrlptlon Trucked to an approved dlsposal facmty

\

4 Reserve Pit

Reserve Pit being used? NO
Temporary disposal of produced water into reserve pit?
" Reserve pit length (ft.) ﬁesewe pit width (ft.)
Reserve pit depth (ft.) | ~ Reserve pit volume (cu. yd.)
Is at least 50% of the reserve pit in cut?' |
Reserve pit liner |

i _
Reserve pit liner specifications and installation description

ECuttings Area

Cuttings Area being used? NO

Are you storing cuttings on location? YES

Description of cuttings location Roll off cutting containers on tracks

Cuttings area length (ft.) | Cuttings area width (ft.)
Cuttings area depth (ft.) ; Cuttings area volume (cu. yd.)
Is at least 50% of the cuttings area in cut? '

WCuttings area liner




Operator Name: COG OPERATING L. .
Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM Well Number: 603H

Cuttings area liner spedificatioﬁs and installation description

Section 8 - Ancillary Fafcilities

Are you reqﬁééting any Ancillary Facilities?: YES
Ancillary Facilities attachment:
COG_Baseball_603H_GCP_20181029134326.pdf

Comments: Gas Capture Plan attached

Section 9 - Well Site Layout"

Well Site Layout Diagram:

'COG_Baseball_603H_Layout_. 20181029134341 pdf
'COG_Baseball_603H_ Reclamatlon 20190208075020.pdf

Comments: A Central Tank Battery and facilities will be permitted and constructed at a later date, once the well is
completed. The battery and faciliti?s will be installed according to API specifications.

Section 10 - Plans foriSur_face Reclamation
| Sea

Type of disturbance: New SurfacT,e Disturbance Multiple Well Pad Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM

| ' Multiple Well Pad Number: 603H, 605H AND 705H
Recontouring attachment: ‘

Drainage/Erosion control construction: Immedlately following construction approximately 200’ of straw waddles will be
placed on the north side of the notheast corner, 200' on the east side starting on the northeast corner, and 200' on the south
side eastern side extending from the southeast corner back to the west of the location, to reduce sediment impacts to
fragile/sensitive soils.

Drainage/Erosion control reclamation: N/A

§

Well pad proposed disturbance Well pad interim reclamation (acres): Well pad long term disturbance

(acres): 3.67 0.15 ' (acres): 2.35

Road proposed disturbance (ac;res): 0 Road interim reclamation (acres): 0  Road long term disturbance (acres): 0
Powerline proposed disturbancé Powerline interim reclamation (acres): Powerline long term disturbance
(acres): 0 | 0 (acres): 0 '

Pipeline proposed dlsturbance Pipeline interim reclamation (acres): 0 Pipeline long term dlsturbance

acres): 0 ' acres): 0

( ): ): 0 Other interim reclamation (acres): 0 ( )

Other proposed disturbance (acp'es : Other long term disturbance (acres): 0

Total interim reclamation: 0.15

Total proposed disturbance: 3.67 Total long term disturbance: 2.35

Disturbance Comments:

Reconstruction method: If needed, portions of the pad not needed for production operations will be re-contoured to its
original state as much as possible. The caliche that is removed will be reused. The stockpiled topsoil will be spread out over
reclaimed area and reseeded with BLM approved seed mixture.




Operator Name: COG OPERATING L. _

Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL‘COM Well Number: 603H

Topsoil redistribution: Due to future wells being located on this location, no reclamation will be necessary.

" Soil treatment: None
Existing Vegetation at the well pad: Shinnery Oak/Mesquite grassland

Existing Vegetation at the well pad attachment:

Existing Vegetation Community|at the road: Shinnery Oak/Mesquite grassland
Existing Vegetation Community}at the road attachment:
) EXisting Vegetation Corrimunity at the pipelinei Shinnery Oak/Mesquite grassland

Existing Vegetation Community at the pipeline attachment:

’

Existing Vegetation Community at other disturbances: N/A

Existing Vegetation Community at other disturbances attachment:

Non native seed used? NO

Non native seed description: |

S dling transplant description:

Will seedlings be transplanted for this project? NO
l

Seedling transplant description ?ttachment: _

‘Will seed be harvested for useviﬁr site reclamation? NO
Seed harvest description:

Seed harvest description attachment:

i

Seed Mahagement

Seed Table

Seed type: Seed source:

Seed name: . l
Source name: ! Source address:
Source phone:

Seed cultivar:

Seed use location:

PLS pounds per acre: ‘ Proposed seeding season:




Operator Name: COG OPERATING L. .
Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM

Well Number: 603H

|
I
|
|
|

Seed reclamation attachment: 5

Seed Summary Total pounds/Acre:

Seed Type | [Pounds/Acre

Operatdr Contact/Responsible Official Contact: Info

First Name: Gerald . Last Name: Herrera

Phone: (432)260-7399 Email: gherrera@conchb.com o
Seedbed prep:
Seed BMP:
Seed method:

Existing invasive species? NO ‘

Existing invasive species treatment description:

Existing invasive species treatrﬁent attachment:

Weed treatment plan descfiption: N/A
Weed treatment plan attachmen.}:
Monitoring plan description: N/A
Monitoring plan attachment: - |
" Success standards: N/A

Pit closure description: N/A

Pit closure attachment: |

COG_Baseball_603H_Closed_Loop_20181029134459.pdf

|

Section 11 - Surface Oiwnership
l

Disturbance type: WELL PAD
Describe: '

Surface Owner: PRIVATE OWNEFSHIP

Other surface owner description:

|
BIA Local Office:

BOR Local Office:




Operator Name: COG OPERATING L. -

Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM Well Number: 603H

i
1
|
'
I

COE Local Office:
DOD Local Office: i
NPS Local Office:

State Local Office:

Military Lbcai; Office:

USFWS Local Office:

Other Local Office:

USFS Region:

USFS Forest/Grassland: ' : USFS Ranger District:
Fee Owner: Quail Ranch LLC Fee Owner Address: 600 W. lllinois Ave Midland, TX 79701
Phone: (575)748-6940 Email: .

Surface use plah certification: NO

Surface use plan certifica;tion document:

Surface access agreemen%t or bond: Agreement

Surface Access Agreeme:‘nt Need description: Bert Madera sold Pitcﬁfo:rk Ranch to Quail Ranch LLC (Concho)
Surface Access Bond BLl;VI or Forest Service: -

BLM Surface Access Bon%i number: '

USFS Surface access bond number:
!

i: ;

|

Section 12 - Other Information

Right of Way needed? NO Use APD as ROW?
ROW Type(s): '

ROW Applications

SUPO Additional Information: Surface Use & Operating Plan.

Use a previously conducted onsite? YES

Previous Onsite information: Onsite completed on 8/07/2018 by Gerald Herrera (COG) and Jeff Robertson (BLM).




Operator Name: COG OPERATING L.._
Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM

!

Well Number: 603H

Other SUPO Attachment

COG_Baseball_603H_1Mile_Data_20181029134530.pdf
COG_BasebaII_GOSH_Brine_HZOL 20181029134542.pdf
- COG_Baseball_603H_C102_201 #1 029134549.pdf
COG_Baseball_603H_Certif_20181029134600.pdf ‘
_COG_BasebaII_603H_CIosed_Lo|op_201 81029134615.pdf
COG_Baseball_603H_Ext._Rd_20181029134627.pdf
COG_Baseball_603H_Fesh_H20'20181029134638.pdf
COG_Baseball_603H_Layout_20181029134649.pdf
v COG_Baseball_603H_Maps_PIat%_201 81029134700.pdf
COG_Baseball_603H_SUP_201 SH 029160007 .pdf
COG_Baseball_603H_Reclamation_20190208075053.pdf

Section 1 - Gé,heral
|

PWD

Would you like to address long-term produced water disposal? NO
! .

|
i
|

Section 2 - Lined Pits

|
Would you like to utilize Lined Plit PWD options? NO

Produced Water Disposal (PWDi Location:
PWD surface owner: ‘
Lined pit PWD on or off channel:
Lined pit PWD discha‘fge volumt!e (bbl/day):
Lined pit specifications: |
Pit liner description:

Pit liner manufacturers information:

PWD disturbance (acres):




Operator Name: COG OPERATING L.o

Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM Well Number: 603H

Precipitated solids disposal:
Decribe precipitated solids disposal:

' Precipitafed solids disposal permit:

Lined pit precipitated solids disposal schedule:

Lined pit precipitated solids dis‘posal schedule attachment:
Lined pit reclamation descriptidn:

Lined pit reclamation attachment:

Leak »detection sys_t'em_ descriptjon:

Leak detection system‘ attachment:

Lined pit Monitor description: |
Lined pit Monitor attachment:
Lined pit: do you have a reclam'ation bond for the pit?
Is the reclamation bond a rider under the BLM bond?
Lined pit bond number:

Lined pit bond amount:

Additional bond information attachment:

Section 3 - Unlined Pits

Would you like to utilize Unlined Pit PWD options? NO

Produced Water Disposal (PWD) Location:

- PWD surface owner: {

Unlined pit PWD on or off cha,mi1el: ,

Unlined pit PWD discharge volufme (bbl/day):
Unlined pit specifications: i

Precipitated solids disposal: 3

Decribe precipitated solids disposal:

Precipitéted solids dispdsal perlmit:

Unlined pit precipitated solids disposal schedule:

Unlined pit precipitated solids qisposal schedule attachment:

|
Unlined pit reclamation descriptlion:
Unlined pit reclamation aﬂachn{ent:
Unlined pit Monitor description:i

Unlined pit Monitor attachment:l

PWD disturbance (acres):



Operator Name: COG OPERATING L.
| well Name: BASEBALL CAP FI%DEML COM Well Number: 603H

‘Do you propose to put the prod‘uced water to beneflclal use?
Beneflclal use user conf' rmation:

Estimated depth of the shallowe‘st aqulfer (feet)

Does the produced water have an annual average Total Dissolved Sollds (TDS) concentrat|on equal to or less than

~ that of the existing water to be rotected? -
TDS lab results: |

' Geologic and hydrologic evidence: .

~ State authorization: . i ‘

. 'Unlmed Produced Water Pit Estlmated percolaton: - -~ .. ..
Unlined pit: do you have a reclamation bond for the-pit?

Isthe reclamatio_n bond a-rider under the BLM bond?

. Unlined pit b_on'd: number:
Unlined pit bond amount:

Additional bond information attachment:

-Section 4 - Injection
Would you like to utilize Injection PWD option_s‘?» NO: .

Produced Water Dlsposal (PWDv) Location: }
PWD surface owner: : o . PWD disturbance (acres):
Injection PWD discharge volume (bbi/day): ’

Injection well mineral owner:gl |

Injection well type:

Injection welllnur_nber: S : Injection \rr_ell name:
-Assigne_d injection .well AP_l_nun:iber? _ - : Injection well API number:
Injection well new surface dieturbance (acres):

Minerals protection information:

Mineral protectlon attachment
' ‘Underground Injectlon Control (UIC) Permit?
AUIC Permit attachment:

' Sectlon 5. Surface Dlscharge

Would you like to utlllze Surface Dlscharge PWD options? NO

{
|
|




Operator Name:: COG_ OPERATliNG’LL- ‘ : o ‘
Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEFE_RAL COM . ‘Well Numvber: 603H

Produced Water Disposal (PWD Loc_ation'ﬁ.

~ PWD surface owner: PWD disturbance (acres):

;Surface discharge PWD d|schar e volume (bbl/day)
: Surface Dlscharge NPDES Per ‘ it?
| :Su:rfaceDlscharge ‘NPDES_ Permit attac,hment:
: .Su'rf'acelescharge site fa(:iliti:es information::' '

: Surface .dischar'ge site facilities'm"ap': | o ‘ .

’ Sectlon 6 - Other' |

_Would you Ilke to utlllze Other PWD opt|ons? NO

: Produced Water D|sposal (PWD] L;o_c_ation: B :
PWD surface owner: . : c PWD dieturbancef' (acres):
Other PWD dlscharge volume (bbllday) o e
Other PWD type descrlptlon '
. Other PWD type . attachment' | :
Have other regulatory reqmreants been met" PRI

Other regulatory requirements attachment

Bond ~lnformationv :

»Federalllndlan APD FED )
~ BLM Bond number: NM8000215 s
BIA Bond number

'Do you have a reclamatlon bon "?NO
" Is the reclamat|on bond a rlder }nder the BLM bond? |
'Is the reclamatlon bond BLM or orest Servnce'?
BLM reclamatlon bond number
Forest Serwce reclamatlon bond number:
Forest Serwce reclamatlon bon attachment
Reclamatlon bond number
Reclamahon bond amount:

Reclamatlon bond rlder amount

'Addltlonal reclamatlon bond mformaﬂon attachment

R l




Operator Name: COG OPERATING Lo |
Well Name: BASEBALL CAP FEDERAL COM - . Well Number: 603H

“Operator Cerlfcation

Operator Certuﬂcatlon

. | hereby certify that I, or someone under my direct supervrsron "have inspected the drill site and access route proposed
‘herein; that | am familiar with the conditions which currently exist; that.| have full knowledge of state and Federal laws
applicable to this operation; that the statements made in this APD package are, to the best of my knowledge, true and
correct; and that the work assoc:ated with the operations proposed herein will be performed in conformity with this APD
package and the terms and condltlons under which it is approved. | also certify that I, or the company | represent, am
-responsible for the operations conducted under this appllcatron These statements are subject to the prowsrons of 18 U.S.C.
1001 for the filing of false statements o ,

NAME: Mayte Reyes | , ~ ‘Signed on: 10/27/2018
Title: Regulatory Analyst = - : C :

. Street Address 2208 W Main Street.

City: Artesia o State: N‘M v - Zip:'88210
Phone: (575)748-6945 - '

Email address: Mreyes1@concho.com

Field Representative

Representative Nar'ne:'Gera_Id Herrera

Street Address:’ 2208 West Main Street _ 7

City: Atesia State: N Zip: 88210
* Phone: (575)748-6940 o | |

Email address: gherrera@concho.com

Payment Info -

Payment

APD Fee Payment Method: PAY.GOV
pay.gov Tracking ID: = 26D4UEOM




COG Opelging, LLC - Baseball Cap Federat Com 603H

1. Geologic Formations

I
TVD of target

NA

12,630' __|Pilot hole depth
MD at TD: 22,491' Deepest expected fresh water: 300
|
. Depth (TVD) Water/Mineral Bearing/ .
Formation : from KB Target Zone? Hazards
Quaternary Fill Surface Water
Rustler ‘ 914 Water
Top of Salt | 1411 Salt
Base of Salt ‘ 5209 Salt
Lamar 5506 Salt Water
Bell Canyon 5542 Salt Water
Cherry Canyon 3 6539 Oil/Gas
Brushy Canyon 8125 Oil/Gas
Bone Spring Lime 9427 Qil/Gas
U. Avalon Shale 5 9635 Oil/Gas
L. Avalon Shale 9953 Oil/Gas
1st Bone Spring Sand 10606 Oil/Gas
2nd Bone Spring Sand 11318 Oil/Gas
3rd Bone Spring Sand 12248 Target Oil/Gas
Wolfcamp 12680 Not Penetrated
2. Casing Program |
. Casing . Weight SF SF .
Hole Size Eroml To Csg. Size (Ibs) Grade]Conn. Collapse SF Burst | Tension
17.5” 0 1300 13.375 54.5 J55 STC 1.94 5.42 7.25
12.25" o 11800 9.625" 47 |HCL80| BTC 1.49 1.06 2.02
8.5 0 22,491‘[ 5.5” 23 P110 | BTC 1.77 2.09 2.49
! . 1.6 Dry
| BLM Minimum Safety Factor] 1.125 1 1.8 Wet

Intermediate casing will be kept at least 1/3 full while running casing.to mitigate collapse. Intermediate burst
based on 0.7 frac gradient at the shoe with Gas Gradient 0.1 psi/ft to surface.
All casing strings will be test?d in accordance with Onshore Oil and Gas Order #2 111.B.1.h

October 24, 2018
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CcOG Orgéting, LLC - Baseball Cap Federal wom 603H

A

Is casing new? If used, att

ach certification

s required in Onshore ‘Order #1 ‘

Does casing meet AP specifications? [f no, attach casing specification sheet.

Is premium or uncommon
Does the above casing de

casing planned? If yes attach casing specification sheet.
sign meet or exceed BLM's minimum standards? f not provide

justification (loading assumptions, casing design criteria).
Will the intermediate pipe be kept at a minimum 1/3 fluid filled to avoid approaching

the collapse pressure |

ating of the casing?

Is well located within Capitan Reef?

If yes, does production

casing cement tie back a minimum of 50’ above the Reef?

oL B

Is well within the designated 4 string bounQary?

i T a

s well located in SOPA but not in R-111-P?

If yes, are the first 2 strings cemented to surface and 3™ string cement tied back

500’ i

into previous casing?

Is well located in R-111-P

and SOPA’?

If yes, are the first three strings cemented to surface?

Is 2"? string set 100’ to

600’ below the base of salt?

Is well located in high Cave/Karst?

If yes, are there two strings cemented to surface?

( Forr2 string wells) If yes, is there a contingency casing if lost circulation occurs?

T

s well located in critical Cave/Karst?

If yes, are there three s

trings cemented to surface?

October 24, 2018




COG Operating, LLC - Baseball Cap Federal uom 603H

3. Cementing Program

‘Casing:
Surf. Lead: Class C + 4% Gel
250 14.8 1.34 6.34 8 Tail: Class C + 2% CacCl2
Inter. 940 11 2.8 19 48 Lead: NeoCem
Stage1 300 164 1.1 5 8 Tail: Class H
DV Tool @ 5500
Inter. 760 11 2.8 19 48 Lead: NeoCem
Stage2 100 14,8 1.35 6.34 8 Tail: Class C + 2% Cacl
5.5 Prod 400 12\7 2 10.6 16 Lead: 35:65:6 H Blend
2950 14,4 1.24 5.7 19 Tail: 50:50:2 Class H Blend

Volumes Subject to Observed Hole Conditions and/or Fluid Caliper Results
Lab reports with the 500 psi compressive strength time for the cement will be onsite for review.

Casing String | 1€
Surface

50%
1% Intermediate 50%
Production 11,300' |35%

W
<

October 24, 2018 3
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COG Operating, LLC - Baseball Cap Federal Com 603H

4. Pressure Control Equipment

A variance is requested for the use of a diverter on the surface casing.

N See attéched for schematic.
BOP installed and]| - Min.
tested before . Required Tested
e s Size? Type X
drilling which to:
hole? WP ,
Annular x |2500 psi
Blind Ram X
12-1/4" 13-5/8” 5M Pipe Ram X 5M
Double Ram X
Other”
5M Annular x | 5000 psi
Blind Ram X
8 1‘/ " 13-5/8" 10M Pipe Ram X 10M
Double Ram X
Other* |

BOP/BOPE will be tested byl an independent service company to 250 psi low and the high pressure indicated
above per Onshore Order 2 Irequirements. The System may be upgraded to a higher pressure but still tested to
the working pressure listed in the table above. If the system is upgraded all the components installed will be
functional and tested.

Pipe rams will be operationally checked each 24 hour period. Blind rams will be operationally checked on each
trip out of the hole. These clpecks will be noted on the daily tour sheets. Other accessories to the BOP
equipment will include a Kelly cock and floor safety valve (inside BOP) and choke lines and choke manifoid.
See attached schematics.

Formation integrity test will be performed per Onshore Order #2.

On Exploratory wells or on that portion of any well approved for a 5M BOPE system or greater, a
pressure integrity test of each casing shoe shall be performed. Will be tested in accordance with
Onshore Oil and|Gas Order #2 ll.B.1.i.

A variance is requested for the use of a flexible choke line from the BOP to Choke Manifold. See
Y attached for specs and hydrostatic test chart.

N |Are anchors required by manufacturer?

A multibowl wellhead is being used. The BOP will be tested per Onshore Order #2 after
N installation on the surface casing which will cover testing requirements for a maximum of 30
days. lf any seal subject to test pressure is broken the system must be tested.

October 24, 2018 4




COG Operating, LLC - Baseball Cap Federal Lum 603H

5. Mud Program

—From Depth To Type V;I:;ggl)\t | \ﬁscosuty »yvater Loss
0 Surf. Shoe FW Gel 8.4 - 8.6 28-29 N/C
Surf csg int shoe Diesel Brine Emul ] 8.6 -9.4 30-40 N/C
Int shoe Lateral TD OBM 10.5-12.5 30-40 20

Sufficient mud materials to rdaintain mud properties and meet minimum lost circulation and weight increase
requirements will be kept on location at all times.

{What will be used to monitor the loss or gain of fluid? [PVT/Pason/\ﬁsuaI Monitoring |

6. Logging and Testing Procedures

Logging, Coring and Testing.

Will run GR/CNL from TD to surface (horizontal well —
Y vertical portion of hole). Stated logs run will be in the
Completion Report and submitted to the BLM.

Are Logs are planned based on well control or offset log

N

information.
N Drill stem test? If yes, explain.
N Coring? If yes, explain.

Additional logs planned [Interval
L S ) P

N |Resistivity Pilot Hole TD to ICP
N |Density Pilot Hole TD to ICP
! Production casing
Y |CBL (f cement not circulated to surface)
Y [Mud log Intermediate shoe to TD
N |PEX

October 24, 2018 5

I
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CdG Operating, LLC - Baseball Cap Federal vom 603H

7. Drilling Conditions

! Condition Specify what type and where?
BH ]Tressure at deepest TVD 8210 psiat 12630° TVD
!
Abnormal Temperature NO 180 Deg. F.
|

|
No abnormal pressure or ter'nperature conditions are anticipated. Sufficient mud materials to maintain mud
properties and weight increase requirements will be kept on location at all times.

Sufficient supplies of Paper/LCM for periodic sweeps to control seepage and losses will be maintained on
location.

Hydrogen Sl}lﬁde (H2S) monitors will be mstalled prior to drilling out the surface
shoe. If HZS| is detected in concentrations greater than 100 ppm, the operator will
comply with the provisions of Onshore Oil and Gas Order #6. If Hydrogen Sulfide
-|is encountered, measured values and formations will be provided to the BLM.

b

N JH2S is present
Y |H2S Plan|attached

|

8. Other Facets of Operatic’m

Y Is it a walking operation?

N Is casing pre-set?

X H2S Plan.

X BOP & Choke Schematics.

X Directional Plan

1 X 5M Annular Variance

October 24, 2018




7 = _ O NCHO
|

l

Concho Resources

Lea County, NM
Baseball Cap Federal Com
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/
=

J

.

Plan: plan1

Staﬁdard Planning Report

25 October, 2018
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Project: Lea County, NM
Site: Baseball Cap Federal Com
\@V S fi s gisggg;l ;Japzi;e(:(egacl@C&rq: ('3/83Hﬂ (Ind d 205)
' 7 1 ) Depth Reference: 7'+ 26 .70usft (Independence
a CONCHO SHL Northing: 431145.50
SHL Easting: 781902.60
Rig: Independence 205
Plan: plan1

SECTION DETAILS FORMATION TOP DETAILS
MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/W  Dleg TFace VSect Annotation TvDPath  MDPath Formation t51
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 912.70 912.70 Rustler
4000.00 0.00 0.00 4000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Start Build 2.00 1409.70  1409.70 TOS
4250.00 5.00 98.51 4249.68 -1.61 10.78 200 98.51 -1.70 Start 4679.33 hold at 4250.00 MD 5207.70  5211.68 BOS (Fletcher)
8929.33 5.00 98.51 8911.21 -61.98 41412 0.00 0.00 -65.16 Start Drop -2.00 5504.70  5509.81LMAR {Top Delaware) 3
9179.33  0.00 0.00 9160.89 -63.60 42490 2.00 180.00 -66.86 Start 2894.97 hold at 9179.33 MD 5540.70  5545.95 BLCl i
12074.30  0.00 0.00 12055.86 -63.60 42490 0.00 0.00 -66.86 Start DLS 10.00 TFO 359.56 6537.70  6546.76 CVCN
— T 12986:06 9118 359:56-12628:70—521:10—420:4010.00 "359:56517.85 " Start 9504:28 hold at 12986.06 MD' 8123:7078138.82 BYCN
22480.34 91.18 359.56 12433.70 10023.10  347.30 0.00 0.00 10020.14 TO @ 22490.34 MD 942570 9444.14 Bone Sprg (BSGL) - i
9633.70  9652.14 U Avalon Sh 9200 131
9951.70  9970.14 L Avalon Sh
10469.70 10488.14 B Avalon Sh
10604.70 10623.14 FBSG_sand
G Azimuthe to Grid North 11316.70 1133514 SBSG_sand ’
DESIGN TARGET DETAILS T M s Mot D480 11647.70 1166614 SBSG_sand Base et
Name TVD +N/-S +E/-W Narthing Easting Magnetic North: 6.20° 12246.70 12268.88 TBSG_sand oo iR
Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H FTP 12628.70 -63.60 424.90 431081.90 782327.50 iy
Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H LTP 12433.70 9893.20 348.40 441038.70 782251.00 Magnetic Fieid
Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H PBHL 12433.70 10023.10 347.30 441168.60 782249.80 Strength: 47869.0snT 8000-]
Dip Angle: 59.85° 7800
Date: 10/25/2018
Model: HDGM 7800
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Planning Report

Edw i
B5C0UT DE!V{NHDLE lN!:v

ice: '\;Vell Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H

) EDM 5000.14 S ngle User Db . .
:Company; . Concho Resources ;. GL 3387.7' + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft !
T L o (Independence 205) j
Project: . - Lea County, NM. " GL 3387.7' + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft .
% .} {Independence 205) .j;
Site . Baseball Cap Federal Com “*North % Grid ) . . :

." Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H ~Survey Calculatlon Method . Minimum Curvature ' 5

70 s T Wellbore #1 o . i : LI o . iﬂ

Design: - n PNt . e e
Project ~1-~ - LeaCounty,NM| )

Map System:
Geo Datum:
Map Zone:

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)
NAD 1927 (NADC

New Mexico East

ON CONUS)
3001

System Datum:

Mean Sea Level

ste

Site Position:
From:

Position Uncertainty:

‘V“";:Ieral Com T

Map

Northmg
Easting:

00 usft Slot Radius:

431,145.50 usft
781,902.60 usft
13-3/16 "

Latitude:
Longitude:
Grid Convergence:

32°10'55.394 N
103° 25' 19.799 W
0.49°

WeII

Well Posmon

Position Uncertainty

Wellbors,

" Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H

+N/-S
+E/-W

0.00 usft Northmg
0.00 usft Easting:
0.00 usft

781,902.60 usft

Wellhead Elevation:

Lo

431,145.50 usft

Latitude:
Longitude:
Ground Level:

32°10'55.394 N
103° 25' 19.799 W
3,387.70 usft

 Vertical Section:' -

Audlt Notes
Version: Phase PROTOTYPE 0.00

000" 22 45034 plan1 (Wéii”tiér'é‘#n "MWD+HRGM
OWSG MWD + HRGM
10/25/18 11:32:29AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85




|

]
i
e , . b .
a CON C H , Planning Report g w
! SCOUY DOWNHOLE ml:v
; !
Database:. EDM 5000.14 tA§‘ing'le User Db Local Co-ordinate Reference: - Well Basebali Cap Federal Com #603H ;
Comipany: Concho Resources TVD Reference:  GL 3387.7' + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft -s
S ‘ " (Independence 205) g
Project: Lea County, NM MD Reference: GL 3387.7' + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft i
: | . " ' (Independence 205) |
Site: - ‘Baseball Cap Federal Com ‘North Reference: - . Grid ‘
Well: " Baseball Cap Eederal Com #603H Survey Calculation Method: . Minimum Curvature B
Wellbore: Wellbore #1 ! }
Design: plan1 L ;
Plan Sections - :’
Measured & ! Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
‘Depth  Inclination - Azimuth,  Depth - +N/-§ +E/’W  Rate . Rate Rate TFO oo
(usft) - () ) ) ’1«, - (usft) - (usft) - (usft) _ (°/100usft) - (*/100usft) (*/100usft) . (%) Target -
0.00 0.00 O.TOO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,250.00 5.00 98.:51 4,249.68 -1.61 10.78 2.00 2.00 0.00 98.51
8,929.33 5.00 98.51 8,911.21 -61.99 414.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9,179.33 0.00 04‘90 9,160.89 -63.60 424 .90 2.00 -2.00 0.00 180.00
12,074.30 0.00 0.00 12,055.86 -63.60 424 .90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,986.06 91.18 359.56 12,628.70 521.10 420.40 10.00 10.00 -0.05 359.56
22,490.34 91.18 359.56 12,433.70 10,023.10 347.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
|
|
!
|
\
!
|
|
|
|
i
|
10/25/18 11:32:29AM COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85
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= CON Cf_H O Planning Report Edlg

‘Database: " EDM 5000.14 Single UserDb Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H

.Company: Concho Resources TVD Reference: GL 3387.7' + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft
: (independence 205)
Project: - Lea County, NM MD Reference: GL 3387.7' + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft :
s (Independence 205) '
‘Site: Baseball Cap Federal Com North Reference: Grid :
Well: Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Welibore: Wellbore #1
Design: . plan1 }
Planned Survey
Measured b ~ Vertical ' Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth inclination ~Azimuth Depth +N/-S - +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ) (usft) {usft) (usft) (usft) (°100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
900.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,300.00 0.00 -0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,400.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,700.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,900.00 0.00 0.00 1,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,100.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,200.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,400.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,600.00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,700.00 0.00 0.00 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,900.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,100.00 0.00 0.00 3,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,300.00 0.00 0.00 3,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,400.00 0.00 0.00 3,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,600.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,700.00 0.00 0.00 3,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,800.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,900.00 0.00 0.00 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Start Build 2.00
4,100.00 2.00 98.51 4,099.98 -0.26 1.73 -0.27 2.00 2.00 0.00
4,200.00 4.00 98.51 4,199.84 -1.03 6.90 -1.09 2.00 2.00 0.00
4,250.00 5.00 98.51 4,249.68 -1.61 10.78 -1.70 2.00 2.00 0.00
Start 4679.33 hold at 4250.00 MD
4,300.00 5.00 98.51 4,299.49 -2.26 15.09 -2.37 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,400.00 5.00 98.51 4,399.11 -3.55 23.71 -3.73 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,500.00 5.00 98.51 4,498.73 -4.84 32.33 -5.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,600.00 5.00 98.51 4,598.35 -6.13 40.95 -6.44 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,700.00 5.00 98.51 4,697.97 -7.42 49.57 -7.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,800.00 5.00 98.51 4,797.59 -8.71 58.19 -9.16 0.00 0.00 0.00
10/25/18 11:32:29AM Page 4 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85
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= CONCHO - 717 A
? Planning Report ﬁ WNHQ!Q

Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db Local Co-ordinate Reference: . Well Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H

Company:. Concho Resources TVD Reference: . GL 3387.7' + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft i
: o - o i . (Independence 205) i
Project: . Lea County, NM MDReference: - " GL3387.7'+26' KB @ 3413.70usft
o » [ : " (Independence 205) |
Site: Baseball Cap FFderaI Com North Reference: Grid '
Well: Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H Survey Calculation Method: = Minimum Curvature f
Wellbore: Wellbore #1 ) i E
Design: ) plan1 ;
Planned Survey ‘
Measured Vertical , , Vertical  Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Depth +N/-S. . +E/-W Section” ' - ‘' Rate Rate " Rate -
(usft) ) : (usft) {usft) - - (usft) ~(usft). .. (°*1100usft) . (*/100usft). (°/100usft). .
4,900.00 5.00 98.51 4,897.21 -10.00 66.81 -10.51 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,000.00 5.00 98.51 4,996.83 -11.29 75.43 -11.87 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,100.00 5.00 98.51 5,096.45 -12.58 84.05 -13.23 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,200.00 5.00 98.51 5,196.07 -13.87 92.67 -14.58 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,300.00 5.00 98.51 5,295.69 -15.16 101.29 -15.94 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,400.00 5.00 98.51 5,395.31 -16.45 109.91 -17.29 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,500.00 5.00 98.51 5,494.93 -17.74 118.53 -18.65 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,600.00 5.00 98.51 5,594.55 -19.03 127.15 -20.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,700.00 5.00 98.51 5,694.17 -20.32 135.76 -21.36 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,800.00 5.00 98.51 5,793.78 -21.61 144.38 -22.72 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,900.00 5.00 98.51 5,893.40 -22.90 153.00 -24.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,000.00 5.00 98.51 5,993.02 -24.19 161.62 -25.43 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,100.00 5.00 98.51 6,092.64 -25.48 170.24 -26.79 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,200.00 5.00 98.51 6,192.26 -26.77 178.86 -28.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,300.00 5.00 98.51 6,291.88 -28.06 187.48 -29.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,400.00 5.00 98.51 6,391.50 -29.35 196.10 -30.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,500.00 5.00 98.51 6,491.12 -30.64 204.72 -32.21 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,600.00 5.00 98.51 6,590.74 -31.93 213.34 -33.57 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,700.00 5.00 98.51 6,690.36 -33.22 221.96 -34.93 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,800.00 5.00 98.51 6,789.98 -34.51 230.58 -36.28 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,900.00 5.00 98.51 6,889.60 -35.80 239.20 -37.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,000.00 5.00 98.51 6,989.22 -37.09 247.82 -39.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,100.00 5.00 98.51 7,088.84 -38.38 256.44 -40.35 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,200.00 5.00 98.51 7,188.46 -39.67 265.06 -41.71 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,300.00 5.00 98.51 7,288.08 -40.96 273.68 -43.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
7.400.00 5.00 98.51 7,387.70 -42.25 282.30 -44 42 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,500.00 5.00 98.51 7,487.32 -43.55 290.92 -45.78 0.00 0.00 0.00
7.600.00 5.00 98.51 7,586.94 -44 .84 299.54 -47.13 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,700.00 5.00 98.51 7,686.55 -46.13 308.16 -48.49 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,800.00 5.00 98.51 7,786.17 -47.42 316.78 -49.85 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,900.00 5.00 98.51 7,885.79 -48.71 325.39 -51.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,000.00 5.00 98.51 7,985.41 -50.00 334.01 -52.56 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,100.00 5.00 98.51 8,085.03 -51.29 342.63 -53.92 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,200.00 5.00 98.51 8,184.65 -52.58 351.25 -55.27 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,300.00 5.00 98.51 8,284.27 -53.87 359.87 -56.63 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,400.00 5.00 98.51 8,383.89 -55.16 368.49 -57.98 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,500.00 5.00 98.51 8,483.51 -56.45 377.11 -59.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,600.00 5.00 98.51 8,583.13 -57.74 385.73 -60.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,700.00 5.00 98.51 8,682.75 -59.03 394.35 -62.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,800.00 5.00 98.51 8,782.37 -60.32 402.97 -63.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,900.00 5.00 98.51 8,881.99 -61.61 411.59 -64.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
8,929.33 5.00 98.51 8,911.21 -61.99 41412 -65.16 0.00 0.00 0.00
Start Drop -2.00
9,000.00 3.59 98.51 8,981.68 -62.77 419.35 -65.99 2.00 -2.00 0.00
9,100.00 1.59 98.51 9,081.57 -63.44 423.81 -66.69 2.00 -2.00 0.00
9,179.33 0.00 0.00 9,160.89 -63.60 424.90 -66.86 2.00 -2.00 -124.18
Start 2894.97 hold at 9179.33 MD
9,200.00 0.00 0.00 9,181.56 -63.60 42490 -66.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
9,300.00 0.00 0.00 9,281.56 -63.60 424.90 -66.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
9,400.00 0.00 0.00 9,381.56 -63.60 424.90 -66.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
9,500.00 0.00 0.00 9,481.56 -63.60 424.90 -66.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
9,600.00 0.00 0.00 9,581.56 -63.60 424.90 -66.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
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EDM 5000.14 Sli‘ngle User Db

Database:

Company: Concho Resourjc%es
!
Project: Lea County, NM
. i
Siter ~ - Baseball Cap F#deral Com
‘Well: Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H
Wellbore: Wellbore #1 |
Design: ~ plant |. )
Plaﬁnéd Survey S
" Measured . : Verticat
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S
(usft) ©) () {usft) (usft)
9,700.00 0.00 0.00 9,681.56 -63.60
9,800.00 0.00 0.00 9,781.56 -63.60
| 9,900.00 0.00 0.00 9,881.56 -63.60
| 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,981.56 -63.60
| 10,100.00 0.00 ‘ 0.00 10,081.56 -63.60
| 10,200.00 000 , 000 10,181.56 -63.60
10,300.00 000 | 000 10,281.56 -63.60
10,400.00 000 + 0.00 10,381.56 -63.60
10,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,481.56 -63.60
10,600.00 0.00 0.00 10,581.56 -63.60
10,700.00 0.00 000 10,681.56 -63.60
10,800.00 0.00 0.00 10,781.56 -63.60
10,900.00 0.00 000 10,881.56 -63.60
11,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,981.56 -63.60
11,100.00 0.00 0.00 11,081.56 -63.60
11,200.00 0.00 0.00 11,181.56 -63.60
11,300.00 0.00 0.00 11,281.56 -63.60
11,400.00 0.00 0.00 11,381.56 -63.60
11,500.00 0.00 0.00 11,481.56 -63.60
11,600.00 0.00 0.00 11,581.56 -63.60
11,700.00 0.00 0.00 11,681.56 -63.60
11,800.00 0.00 0.00 11,781.56 -63.60
11,900.00 0.00 0.00 11,881.56 -63.60
12,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,981.56 -63.60
12,074.30 0.00 000 12,055.86 -63.60
Start DLS 10.00 TFO 359.5q“
12,100.00 257 369.56  12,081.55 -63.02
12,200.00 12.57 | 359.56 12,180.55 -49.86
12,300.00 2257 | 35956  12,275.77 -19.72
12,400.00 3257 | 359.56 12,364.30 26.51
12,500.00 4257 ! 35956  12,443.46 87.40
12,513.54 43.92 ! 359.56 12,453.32 96.68
Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H FTP
12,600.00 52.57 359.56 12,510.84 161.11
12,700.00 62.57 359.56  12,564.40 245.41
12,800.00 72.57 350.56  12,602.51 337.72
12,900.00 82.57 359.56  12,624.01 435.25
12,986.06 91.18 359.56  12,628.70 521.10
Start 9504.28 hold at 12986.06 MD
13,000.00 91.18 - 359.56 12,628.41 535.04
13,100.00 91.18 3569.56  12,626.36 635.01
13,200.00 91.18 359.56  12,624.31 734.99
13,300.00 91.18 359.56  12,622.26 834.97
13,400.00 91.18 | 359.56  12,620.20 934.94
13,500.00 9118 | 359.56 12,618.15 1,034.92
13,600.00 9118 | 359.56 12,616.10 1,134.89
13,700.00 91.18 359.56  12,614.05 1,234.87
13,800.00 91.18 35056  12,612.00 1,334.85
13,900.00 81.18 ' 359.56  12,609.95 1,434.82
14,000.00 91.18  358.56 12,607.89 1,534.80
14,100.00 91.18 - 35956 12,605.84 1,634.77
14,200.00 91.18 359.56  12,603.79 1,734.75

Planning Report

Local Co-ordinate Refe}e
TVD Reference:
MD Reference: -

Nbrthy‘R'efefence: t
Survey Calculation Method:

| +EW

(usft)

424.90
424.90
424.90
424.90
424.90

424.90
42490
424.90
424,90
424.90

424.90
42490
424.90
424.90
424.90

424.90
424.90
424.90
424.90
424.90

. 424.90
424.90
424.90
424.90
424.90

424.90
424.79
424.56
424.21
423.74

423.67

42317
42252
421.81
421.06

420.40

420.29
419.53
418.76
417.99

417.22
416.45
415.68
41491
414.14

413.37
412.60
411.83
411.06

Vertical
Section
(usft)
-66.86
-66.86
-66.86

-66.86
-66.86

-66.86
-66.86
-66.86
-66.86
-66.86

-66.86
-66.86
-66.86
-66.86
-66.86

-66.86
-66.86
-66.86
-66.86
-66.86

-66.86
-66.86
-66.86
-66.86
-66.86

-66.28
-53.13
-22.98
23.25
84.14

93.42

157.86
242.16
334.48
432.01

517.85

531.80
631.77
731.75
831.73

931.71
1,031.69
1,131.67
1,231.65
1,331.63

1,431.61
1,531.58
1,631.56
1,731.54

nce:

S800UT DOWNMDLE IN:V

Well Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H '

GL 3387.7' + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft i

(Independence 205)

GL 3387.7"' + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft

(Independence 205) J
" Grid 1

Minimum Curvature

‘Dogleg ~  Build Turn

Rate Rate Rate

(°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
10.00 10.00 -1.72
10.00 10.00 0.00
10.00 10.00 0.00
10.00 10.00 0.00
10.00 10.00 0.00
10.00 10.00 0.00
10.00 10.00 0.00
10.00 10.00 0.00
10.00 10.00 0.00
10.00 10.00 0.00
10.00 10.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Database:
Company:

Project:

Site:
‘Well:
Wellbore:
‘Design:

Measﬁred :
Depth
(usft) .

14,300.00

14,400.00
14,500.00
14,600.00
14,700.00
14,800.00

14,900.00
15,000.00
15,100.00
15,200.00
15,300.00

15,400.00
15,500.00
15,600.00
15,700.00
15,800.00

15,900.00
16,000.00
16,100.00
16,200.00
16,300.00

16,400.00
16,500.00
16,600.00
16,700.00
16,800.00

16,900.00
17,000.00
17,100.00
17,200.00
17,300.00

17,400.00
17,500.00
17,600.00
17,700.00
17,800.00

17,900.00
18,000.00
18,100.00
18,200.00
18,300.00

18,400.00
18,500.00
18,600.00
18,700.00
18,800.00

18,800.00
19,000.00
19,100.00
19,200.00
19,300.00

19,400.00

C@NCH¢

Planned Survey -

EDM 5000.14 éingle User Db
Concho Resources

|

Lea County, NM

Baseball Cap Federal Com

Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H

Wellbore #1

plant

. Ce : Vertical

Inclination  Azimuth Depth

) L@ (usfy

91.18 359.56 12,601.74
91.18 35956  12,599.69
91.18 359.56 12,5697.64
91.18 359.56 12,595.58
91.18 359.56 12,593.53
91.18 359.56 12,591.48
91.18 359.56 12,589.43
91.18 359.56  12,587.38
91.18 359.56 12,585.33
91.18 359.56 12,583.27
91.18 359.56 12,581.22
91.18 359.56 12,579.17
91.18 359.56  12,577.12
91.18 359.56 12,575.07
91.18 359.56 12,573.02
91.18 359.56 12,570.96
91.18 359.56 12,568.91
91.18 359.56 12,566.86
91.18 359.56  12,564.81
91.18 359.56 12,562.76
91.18 359.56  12,560.71
91.18 359.56  12,558.65
91.18 359.56  12,556.60
91.18 359.56 12,554.55
91.18 359.56 12,552.50
91.18 359.56 12,550.45
91.18 359.56 12,548.40
91.18 359.56  12,546.34
91.18 35956  12,544.29
91.18 35956  12,542.24
91.18 359.56 12,540.19
91.18 | 359.56  12,538.14
91.18 © 359.56 12,536.09
91.18 i 359.56 12,534.03
91.18 i 359.56 12,531.98
9118 | 35956 12,529.93
91.18 359.56 12,527.88
91.18 359.56 12,525.83
91.18 359.56 12,523.78
91.18 35956  12,521.72
91.18 359.56 12,519.67
91.18 359.56 12,517.62
91.18 35956 12,515.57
91.18 359.56  12,513.52
91.18 359.56 12,511.47
91.18 359.56  12,509.41
91.18 359.56  12,507.36
91.18 359.56 12,505.31
91.18 359.56  12,503.26
91.18 359.56  12,501.21
91.18 35956  12,499.16
91.18 359.56 12,497.10

Planning Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:

MD Reference:

North Reference:(
Survey Calcuiation Method: ‘

Vertical

+N/-S +E/-W Section
(usft) . (usft) (usft)
1,834.73 410.30 1,831.52
1,934.70 409.53 1,931.50
2,034.68 408.76 2,031.48
2,134.65 407.99 2,131.46
2,234.63 407.22 2,231.44
2,334.61 406.45 2,331.42
2,434.58 405.68 2,431.40
2,534.56 404.91 2,631.37
2,634.53 404.14 2,631.35
2,734.51 403.37 2,731.33
2,834.49 402.60 2,831.31
2,934.46 401.84 2,931.29
3,034.44 401.07 3,031.27
3,134.41 400.30 3,131.25
3,234.39 399.53 3,231.23
3,334.37 398.76 3,331.21
343434 39799 3,431.18
3,534.32 397.22 3,531.16
3,634.29 396.45 3,631.14
3,734.27 395.68 3,731.12
3,834.25 39491 3,831.10
3,934.22 394.14 3,931.08
4,034.20 393.37 4,031.06
4,134.17 392.61 4,131.04
4,234.15 391.84 4,231.02
4,334.13 391.07 4,331.00
4,434.10 390.30 4,430.97
4,534.08 389.53 4,530.95
4,634.05 388.76  4,630.93
4,734.03 387.99 4,730.91
4.834.01 387.22 4,830.89
4,933.98 386.45 4,930.87
5,033.96 385.68 5,030.85
5,133.93 384.91 5,130.83
5,233.91 384.14 5,230.81
5,333.89 383.38 5,330.79
5,433.86 382.61 5,430.76
5,5633.84 381.84 5,530.74
5,633.81 381.07 5,630.72
5,733.79 380.30 5,730.70
5,833.77 379.53 5,830.68
5,933.74 378.76 5,930.66
6,033.72 377.99 6,030.64
6,133.69 37722 6,130.62
6,233.67 376.45 6,230.60
6,333.65 375.68 6,330.57
6,433.62 374.91 6,430.55
6,533.60 37415  6,530.53
6,633.57 373.38  6,630.51
6,733.55 372.61 6,730.49
6,833.53 37184 6,830.47
6,933.50 371.07 6,930.45

B8COUT DOWNHOLE INCV

Well Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H

GL 3387.7' + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft
(Independence 205)

GL 3387.7' + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft
(Independence 205)

Grid

Minimum Curvature

Dogleg Build _ " Turn

Rate Rate " Rate
(°/100usft) (°/100usft). (°/100usft)
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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— | CONCHO Planning Report 5 lg
BCOUT DOWNHOLE INC v

Database: EDM 5000.14 Slmgle User Db Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H t
Company: Concho Resources TVD Reference: GL 3387.7' + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft |

T E (Independence 205) !
Project: Lea County, NM MD Reference: GL 3387.7' + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft ;
; (Independence 205)
}Site: Baseball Cap Federal Com North Reference: Grid ;
Well: Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
‘Wellbore: Welibore #1 X
Design: " plant '
Planned Survey ” o

Measured : 4 Vertical Vertical Dogleg ' Build ~ Yurn

Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate ’ Rate -

{usft) ©) ' (0) - Ausft) (usft) (usft) - (usft). (*[100usft) (°[100usft) (°/100usft)
1950000 9118 | 35056 1249505  7,033.48 37030 703043 000 000 000
19,600.00 91.18 359.56  12,493.00 7,133.45 369.53  7,130.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
19,700.00 91.18 359.56  12,490.95 7,233.43 368.76  7,230.39 0.00 0.00 0.00
19,800.00 91.18 359.56  12,488.90 7,333.41 367.99 7,330.36 0.00 0.00 0.00
19,900.00 91.18 359.56  12,486.85 7,433.38 367.22 7,430.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,000.00 91.18 359.56  12,484.79 7,533.36 366.45 7,530.32 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,100.00 91.18 35956  12,482.74 7,633.33 365.69  7,630.30 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,200.00 91.18 359.56  12,480.69 7,733.31 364.92 7,730.28 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,300.00 91.18 359.56  12,478.64 7,833.29 364.15 7,830.26 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,400.00 91.18 359.56  12,476.59 7.933.26 363.38  7,930.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,500.00 91.18 359.56 12,474.54 8,033.24 362.61 8,030.22 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,600.00 91.18 359.56 12,472.48 8,133.21 361.84 8,130.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,700.00 91.18 35956  12,470.43 8,233.19 361.07 8,230.17 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,800.00 91.18 359.56  12,468.38 8,333.17 360.30 8,330.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
20,900.00 91.18 359.56  12,466.33 8,433.14 359.53  8,430.13 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,000.00 91.18 35956  12,464.28 8,533.12 358.76  8,530.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,100.00 91.18 359.56  12,462.23 8,633.09 357.99  8,630.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,200.00 91.18 359.56  12,460.17 8,733.07 357.22  8,730.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,300.00 91.18 359.56  12,458.12 8,833.05 356.46  8,830.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,400.00 91.18 359.56  12,456.07 8,933.02 355.69 8,930.03 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,500.00 91.18 359.56  12,454.02 9,033.00 35492  9,030.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,600.00 91.18 35956  12,451.97 9,132.97 354.15  9,129.99 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,700.00 91.18 359.56  12,449.92 9,232.95 353.38  9,229.96 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,800.00 91.18 359.56  12,447.86 9,332.93 35261 9,329.94 0.00 0.00 0.00
21,900.00 91.18 359.56  12,445.81 9,432.90 351.84 9,429.92 0.00 0.00 0.00
22,000.00 91.18 359.56  12,443.76 9,532.88 351.07 9,529.90 0.00 0.00 0.00
22,100.00 91.18 359.56  12,441.71 9,632.85 350.30 9,629.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
22,200.00 91.18 359.56  12,439.66 9,732.83 34953 9,729.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
22,300.00 91.18 359.56  12,437.61 9,832.81 34876  9,829.84 0.00 0.00 0.00
22,360.46 91.18 359.56  12,436.36 9,893.25 348.30 9,890.29 0.00 0.00 0.00
Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H LTP ) .
22,400.00 91.18 | 359.56 12,435.55 9,932.78 347.99 9,929.82 0.00 0.00 0.00
22,490.34 91.18 | 359.56 12,433.70 10,023.10 347.30 10,020.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
TD @ 22490.34' MD - Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H PBHL

Design Targets I
Target Name !
- hittmiss target Dip Angle DipDir. TVD = +N/S +E/-W - Northing Easting
-Shape - O O (usf)  (usft) - (usf)  (usf)  (usf) . Latitude  Longitude !
Baseball Cap Federal 0.00 0.0012,433.70 9,893.20 348.40 441,038.70 782,251.00 32°12'33.260N 103° 25 14.768 W
- plan misses target center by 2.67usft at 22360.46usft MD (12436.36 TVD, 9893.25 N, 348.30 E)
- Point
Baseball Cap Federal 0.00 0.00 12,433.70 10,023.10 347.30 441,168.60 782,249.90 32° 12'34.545N 103° 25' 14.768 W
- plan hits target center
- Point
Baseball Cap Federal 0.00 0.00 12,628.70 -63.60 424 90 431,081.90 782,327.50 32°10'54.729N 103° 25'14.861 W
- plan misses target center by 237.59usft at 12513.54usft MD (12453.32 TVD, 96.68 N, 423.67 E)
- Point

10/25/18 11:32:29AM
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&7 CONCH

Database: . .

EDM 5000.14 i

B

ingle User Db ‘

nning Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:

Well Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H

oy

‘Company:. > Concho Resources TVD Reference: GL 3387.7" + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft
Lo i : ‘ : . i (Independence 205)
[Project: . * ' Lea County, NM MD Reference: GL 3387.7' + 26' KB @ 3413.70usft
S . ‘ ) . _ {Independence 205) .
iSige: - .. Baseball Cap ﬁgderal Com North Reference: Grid ‘
Well: - .- Baseball Cap Federal Com #603H -Survey Calculation Method: . Minimum Curvature
‘Wellbore: Wellbore #1 : e A :
Design: Loplant y f
Formations ( ) '
. R | : .
Measured 'Vertiqjjal , - Dip- "
Depth _ Depth S - pip = Direction- - "~ " T
usf) (s Name Lithology - ). .0 .. .
912.70 912.70 Rustler
1,409.70 1,409.70 TOS
5,211.68 5,207.70 BOS (Fletcher)
5,509.81 5'50;4-70 LMAR (Top Delaware)
5,5645.95 5,54‘0.70 BLCN
6,546.76 6,5637.70 CYCN
8,138.82 8,123.70 BYCN
9,444.14 9,4%5.70 Bone Sprg (BSGL)
9,652.14 9,633.70 U Avalon Sh
9,970.14 9,951.70 L Avalon Sh
10,488.14  10,469.70 B Avalon Sh
10,623.14  10,604.70 FBSG_sand
11,335.14 1 1,31}6.70 SBSG_sand
11,666.14 11,647.70 SBSG_sand_Base
12,268.86 12,246.70 TBSG_sand
Plan Annotations
Measured Vertica’tl Local Coordinates
Depth Depth; +N/-§ +EI-W
(usft) (usft)’ (usft) (usft) Comment
4,000.00 4,000.00 " 000 0.00  StartBuild 2.00
4,250.00 4,249.68 -1.61 10.78 Start 4679.33 hold at 4250.00 MD
8,929.33 8,911121 -61.99 414.12 Start Drop -2.00
9,179.33 9,160'.89 -63.60 424 .90 Start 2894.97 hold at 9179.33 MD
12,074.30 12,055‘.86 -63.60 42490  Start DLS 10.00 TFO 359.56
12,986.06 12,628!.70 521.10 420.40  Start 9504.28 hold at 12986.06 MD
22,490.34 12,433.70 10,023.10 347.30 TD @ 22490.34' MD

10/25/18 11:32:29AM
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5,000 psi BOP Schematic

pr— Flow line to pit ---->
Rotating Head w/2" fill up line % '
—
© 9
2"Fillup Line 5000# Annular Preventer

Blind Rams

] [ 13 5/8" 5000# BOP
ol
Al [ 5 B Pipe Rams
- rKillie—  m— .

4" Choke line «--->

[T = S ——

Flex Hose
2" Valves | / 4" Valves
Check Valve Remotely Operated Valve




10M BOP Stack

10M REMOTE KILL SCHEMATIC

TO
STANDPIPE

RIG MUD
PUMP

KILL LINE

REMOTE

3-1/16" X10M

CHECK VALVE

10M BOP Stack -

(10M Annular)

=13 5/8" 10000#:

3-1/16" X10M  [Froeen —

VLAVE (s} 13 5/8" 100004
[§ SPOOL "B ]

13 5/8" 100004/

213 5/8" 100004,

Double Ram 10M
13-5/8” - 10M WP

CoFLEX

VBR Single Ram 10M
13-5/8” - 10M WP

KL
LINE/PUMP




5M Choke Man?fold Equipment (WITH MGS + CLOSED LOOP)

150’ to Flare Pit

g

4" {d®l

Remotely o
Operated : . :

Choke [
- E 4" NOMINAL
\ - i || CHOKE LINE
, ) { TP
|| ”lwl"lv?:l""ﬂ

Choke Line
~ Valve
Sequence
Optional
Remotely
Operated
HCR MANUAL
CHOKE
> r

| T 0 SM PRESSURE
T2 GAUGE
i -n—(@»-{'
1> iy
gy §°z
E g
Chaoke 4,,! : Choke ‘_! y
"isolation 4 ‘j@@ Isolation 2 :vl-ﬁ'
ve P Valve - K-
BUFFER TANK 1

SEPARATOR
{MGS)

MGS ’

MUD GAS .

MGS
ANDIOR
PIT.
CLOSED
LOOP MUD
SYSTEM

AND/OR

PIT  FOR BLEED OFF OR “PANIC” LINE TO PIT

NOT CONNECTED TO BUFFER TANK OR MGS l, MGS Gas
‘ ' o v Vent Line




10M CHOKE MANIFOLD CONFIGURATION CHOKE LINE

FROM BOP

|

REMOTELY
OPERATED
HYDRAULIC

CoFLEX HOSE

MANUAL
CHOKE (10M)

HYDRAULIC
CHOKE (10M)

10M PRESSURE GAUGE

B-1/16” X 10 M 3-1/16” X10M

3-1/16” X 10

MGS H
AND/ORPIT 2N0 MG

AND/OR PIT

4-1/16" X10M 4

BLEED OFF
OR “PANIC” AND/OR PIT
LINETO PIT

AND/ORPIT




INDEPENDENCE CONTRACT DRILLING
11601 N. GALAYDA STREET
HOUSTON, TX. 77086

PURCHASE ORDER NO.: PO00116446
DATE: February 23, 2018

COPPER STATE RUBBER/SPECIALTIES COMPANY
l FILE: CSR/SPECO- 81069

TAB 1

L. CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION ISO 9001:2015
APIQR REGISTRATION NO.: 3042
IL API CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION FOR QI
AND SPEC. 16C CERTIFICATE NO.:16C-0383

COPPER STATE RUBBER CHOKE / KILL HOSE, API SPEC. 16C MONOGRAMMED, FSL
3, TEMP RANGE B/P, 10,000 PSI WP, 15,000 PSI TEST, FIRE RESISTANT, WITH

BUTTWELD 4-1

16”* 10K API FLANGE WITH S.S. LINED BX-155 RING GROOVE EACH
: END. H2S SUITED.

1 1EA. 3" ID X 75 FT.

|

|

S/N- 33851

TAB2

L. CSR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I COMPLETE ASSEMBLIES VISUAL INSPECTION/HYDROSTATIC
TEST REPORTS

. PRESSURE GAUGE CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE, S/N.: 111291-2

IV.  CHART RECORDER CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE, S/N.: 07459

i
I
\
)




L

METAL COMPONENT REPORTS
A, INSERTS:
1. BRENDELL 14C1, ENCORE METALS HT-418595
B/  4-1/16” 10K APLMAWP 6A FLANGE
1. MACHINE SPECIALTY & MFG. HT-V4760
TAB 4
WELDING PROCEDURES AND QUALIFICATION RECORDS
Al COPPER STATE RUBBER WPS/PQR NOS.: 911171-1
AND 911171-2, REV. 5 FOR INSERTS TO
TERMINATING CONNECTOR WELDMENTS
TAB§
NDE REPORTS FOR END FITTINGS TO INSERT WELDMENTS
Al STRESSRELIEVING
1. REPUBLIC HEAT TREAT
CERT. ID NO.: 38120-1
P.0. NO.: 7494
B.  RADIOGRAPHIC INSPECTION
1. RADIOGRAPHIC SPECIALISTS
P.0.NO.: 7815
TAB 6
FIELD TEST PROCEDURES FOR USED COPPER STATE RUBBER

TAB 3

ROTARY AND VIBRATOR HOSE ASSEMBLIES

C(

DPPER STATE RUBBER 12 MONTH WARRANTY TERMS AND

CONDITION




P ﬁntélsrmn :

Certificate of Registration

APIOR® REGISTRATION NUMBER
3042
This certifies that the quality management system of

COPPER STATE RUBBER, INC.
750 S. 59th Avenue
Phoenix, AZ

ssessed by the American Petroleum Institute Quality Kegistrar (APIQK®) and
SJound it to be in conformance with the following standard:

ISO 9001:2015
The scope of this registration and the approved quality management system applies to the

Desig;n and Manufacture of Qilfield, Marine and Other Industrial Hoses

has been a.

APIQR® approves the organization’s justification for excluding:
No Exclusions Identified as Applicable

Effective Dat;e: MARCH 28, 2017
Expiration Date: APRIL 21, 2019
Registered Qinw: APRIL 21, 2016 -
B
Vice President, API Global Industry Services

This centificate is vulid for the peried speified herdin. The registered nr'.uummn st ty meet all requs of APIQR’s Regi

‘““"3‘:;‘:“;"“"".“"“” L etenem—  Program and the requirements of the Registrtion Agreeme: B :nd repul lrh d through annuat full ﬂslcm audits,
™ e Funhcr clasificutions regarding the scape of this cortifieaie hilily of 186 9001 studard requizements may be obinine vmm-ulung the

Multifaternd Recogailion
Arr.m;nam for Quatity vegisterd argisizution. This centificat: has beeh fssted from \I’[QR uffives hocsied at I’Z()L\rrm \V. \X‘&mmlum DL XI0S-407 0, U8AL it e the
Managemeal Systems praperty of APIOK. 2ntd med be rdurmed iipon cegiest. To verily the autheaticity
of this certifleate, go to www.aplorg/compaositelist. 205043101 16

Accredited by Member af




Amerlcan'
Petroleum

3 To veﬁfy the authenucity of this Ilcense. go to WWW. api org/compnsntelist.

Certificate of Authority to use the Ofﬁcial APl Monogram

l.ncense Numbet. 16C-0383 | ORIGINAL

The American Petroleum Institute hereby grants to

COPPER STATE RUBBER, INC.
750 S, 59th Avenue
Phoenix, AZ

the right to use the Official API Monogram® on manufactured products under the conditions in the official
publications of the American Petroleum Institute entitled APl Spec Q1® and API-16C
and in accordance with the provisions of the License Agreement.

In ali cases where the Official APt Monogram is-applied, the APl Monogram shall be used in conjunction with this

certificate number; 16C-0383

The Amencan Petroleum Inistitute reserves the right to revoke thrs authonzat«on to use the Official AP Monogram
for any reason satisfactory to the Board of D|rectors of the Amencan Petroleum Institute.

The scope of this license mc!ude_s the .follompg. Flexible Choke and Kill Lines atFSL 0, FSL 1, FSL 2, FSL 3

QMS Exclusions: No Exclusions Identified as Applicable

Effective Date: MARCH 28, 2017

Expiration Date: APRIL 21, 2019
TN

o e T e S Tt esers)

Vice President, AP} Global Industry Services ' i




cc;gper state rubgfr

¢

14141 S. Wayside Drive
Houston, Texas 77048

Phone 713-644-1491

| Fax 713-644.9830
! www.copperstaterubber.com
sales@coppersiaterubber.com

February 23, 2018

Independence Contracting Drilling
11601 N. Galayda St.
Houston, TexaT 77086

Subject:

Equipment:

| Purchase Order No.: PO00116446
Date: February 23, 2018
Specialties Company File No.: CSR / SPECO-81069

Copper State Rubber Choke/Kill Hose Assembly, 10KSI MAWP X 15KSI
T/P, API 16C FSL3, Fire Resistant Cover, Complete 4-1/16” 10KSI
MAWP Flange With BX155 SS Lined Ring Groove Each End. H2S
Suited. '

1EA: 37 ID X 75Ft. S/N-33851

\ CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This is to certify the above referenced equipment meets or exceeds the following requircments
and were manufactured from same material specification and manufacturing methods as
prototype assemblies for referenced specifications.

I

API Certificate of Accreditation for Spec: Q1 ( Quality Programs) and
Spec.: 16C
‘ 1. Copper State Rubber, Inc. Certificate No.: 16C-0383
B.\ CSR Specification No.: 090-1915C

COMPLETE HOSE ASSEMBLY
y
!

PP}!YSICAL/CHEMICAL PROPERTIES OF METAL COMPONENTS
Al API Spec. 6A, latest edition

B. API Spec. 16A, latest edition

C. NACE Standard MR0175, latest edition

WELDMENTS/NDE REQUIREMENTS

A. Section IX, ASME Boiler & Pressure Code, 1986 Ed.,
1987 Add.

B. CSR/Specialties Company WPS/PQR Nos.: 911171-1,
and 911171-2, Rev. 05 dated June 2005

Marine, Industrial, and Oilfield Hose
‘\ Made in the US.A.




l
|
i
|
|

[I.  WELDMENTS/NDE REQUIREMENTS (continued)
. API Spec. 6A, latest edition
D. API Spec. 16A, latest edition

Sincerely,

i/ Joe Leeper,
Technical Department




Visual Inspectlon / Hydrostatic Test Report

Manufacturer Copper State Rubber Inc.
Hose Type Choke and Kill
Pressure Rating 10 000 PS| MAWP X 15,000 PSI TIP
Spec Number 090-1915C-48

FSL Rating FSL 3

Serial Number 33851

Size 1D 3"

Length 75

Date December 9, 2017

Shop Order Number 31162

Connections Description: 4 1/16" 10K AP FLANGE WITH SS INLAID BX-155 RING GROOVE EACH END

Traceabllity of TeHmlnaﬂng Connectors : _

Insert _IMale Nut . |Female Flanges ~ lHubs Other _
Connector 1 1401!‘ _|Vv4760 CSR-H1263
Connector 2[14C1 V4760 :CSRﬂH1265
Comments
Calibrated Devices
Pressure Recorder 07458 Calibration Date 112312017
Pressure Gauge 111291-2. Calibration Date . .112312017

*This report signifl
gasket, cover and

Comments

es that the product has been visually inspected for defects in the interior tube, recess,
branding and all have been found to be conforming.

Hydrostatic Testi |

"f
60 Min @ 15,000 psi

Witness By:

Requirements

Length after test

(-0/+500 psi) 78 OAL

el Spuido

Supel

QA-28 REV-0 1015

rvisor

INDEPENDENCE CONTRACT DRILLING
P.O. NO.: PO00116446

DATE: FEBRUARY 23, 2018

FILE NO.: CSR/ SPECO-81069
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f ""ﬁ it

TEMP

ceraL_ 39880

3"

R 1 » N

75

LENGTH e i e

4 116 10K API FLANGE WITH S8 INLAID

TYPE OF ENOS ..

5,000 PSI TEST

15,000 PSITEST

16C CHOKE & KILL

BX-155 RING GROOVE EACH END

10,000 PSI WP

TYPE OF HOSE .t s

.
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é TN ORATORY
pRECI - N N é) ACCREDW:?SI:
TECHNICAL SERVICES K} % ACCREOIED

2400 W Southerm Averwe # 104

Tempe, Adzono 85282
asaeR! 1021

Certificate of Calibration "*'° Sgpper St Rubber, inc.

' 750 South 59" Avenue oty
Ce’T“‘*“e” 1702331 Phoenix, Arizona 85043 _ ngy -

%0,»;;\,05
*l
Equipment Tested ~ | ;
Description : Mcl'.'raniel Pressure Gauge Calibration Date : January 23, 2017
‘Calibration Due : January 23, 2018

M°d3| #: None Vif""e Identification # : 111291-2
Range: ©-30000 PSIG - Serial#: None Visible
Accuracy 5| 0 % of Full Scale _ )
Physical Condition as Received : Service Performed : Calibration to Manufacturers

Good Specifications and ASME 840.100-2013

h Measurement Data
i

' %. of Span Gauge Reading ~ Actual Pressure Reading Error Maximum Allowable it
20% 8000 6054.9 54.9 1 150.0 :
40 % 12000. . 119952 4.8 150.0
80 % 18000 17976.6 234 150.0
. 80% 24000 23065.8 342 150.0

Ambient Temperature : 19.5° C Relative Humidity : Between 20 & 60%

Comments :

| Uncenalnty of | Maasurement is +/- {19+ 0. BR) psi
Maasurement uncerainfes stated represant en the 85% confidence

expanded confidence lave! and a coverags factor k=2
nwmumomfmmwmmwm

Precision Tachnical makes Pasy/Fall stataments of compliance dmmmamtamun(s without factoring in the measurement uncertain
llhmmms&ﬁuh&buhﬂmmwmm?mmmﬂs)am) dedsnglmhsmy be employed upon request v

Standards Used

Procedures :PTS Pmeeddra Manual Section 'Standard : | PTS 123 Sensotac Pressure System
SCP-01 High Pressure Gaugo Cert# 1-132212 Due: 12Jan 2018

S———

Calibration Performed By :
Tha standards and calibration program at Precision Technical Services complies with the requirements of ANSUNCSL 2540.3-2008, ANSHISOAEC 17025:2005
o abutoPTSQuamyManm! Rov 12, dated S 1,204 and where 0 IS0 9001:2008,
‘ Standards used in|this calibration are traceable fo the Intamaﬂmal mof Uhits {51) through NI S.T. or recognized standard organizations.
m This Cartificate may not be réproduced except in wiﬂmmmawﬂltmawrovalofPredsbnTedmim!Semees
Page 1 of 1

|
INDEPENDENCE CONTRACT DRILLING {
: P.0. NO.: PODO1 16446

| PATE: FEBRUARY 23, 2018

]H! — —— FILE NO.: CSR / SPECO-81069
% S i =

*§ S




TECHINICAL SERVICES

} i \ : : ——
- i) e Accammmou
b B oL w.-«u
_ » N prot

2400 W Southern Rvenue
Tempe, Rizono 85282
i 480.921.102) “
. . ! : r i |Ssuedto: Copper State Rubber, inc.
Ceﬂlﬁcate\ Of Cahbratlon 75: gzuth. 5gth AVenu'e '
Certificate # 1702332 Phoenix, Arizona 85043 <*% %
! B
%ii;;;sﬁ
Equipment Tested | .
Description : Tech#al Pressure Gauge Calibration Date : January 23, 2017
| Calibration Due : January 23, 2018
. e —
Model # : Chart Recorder Idenhﬁcatuon# 97459
Range: ©- 30000 PSIG | Serial#: 07459
Accuracy : .50 % of Full Scale » o
Physical Condition as Received : Service Performed : Calibration to Manufacturers
Good N | Specifications and ASMEB40. 100 2013
Measurement Data
Gauge Reading’
20% "~ 6000 : 5911.8 1 . -88.2 5 P
40 % ‘ 12000 12075.7 75.7 150.0 it
60 % 18000 18085.6 85.6 150.0 i
80 % 24000 , 24080.2 0.2 . 150.0 ”
100 % 30000 : 30045 1 451 ) I‘ 150 QV M
Ambient Temperature : 19,5° C o Relative Humidity : Between 20 & 60%
Comments : ‘L i
} ‘ o slallmUncertamty of Measurement is +- (19 0; gqsgmmm ) ez
vt o e et R SR M TG T
1tIs your responsibily to detarming if the uncertsinty adversaly affect mhmmﬂ(s)wmcgf({g) mm mmmmmuesl
Standards Used L |
Procedures :P'TS'Procedu}e Manual Section Standard : TS 123 Sensotoc Pressure System
SCP-01 High Pressure Gauge Cert# 1-132212 ‘Due; 12 Jan 2018

Calibration Performed By K ¢

The standards and mlllxau program at Pracision Techrica! Séivices complies wih the requirements of ANSUNCSL 2540.3-2006, ANSUISOAEC 17025:2005
also to PTS Qualiw Mamxal Rav 12. aated ember 1, 2014 and whery fe to 150 8001:2008.

Standards yssd tn Is caflbration are of Units (S1) through NAS.T. or lzad stnndard organizations
This Ce:ﬁﬁmtamaymtbempmdmdexcapﬂn mewmianappmvalofﬁedsbn
Page 20f 2

3
1
i
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TECHNICAL SERVICES| | \, g

2400 W Southern Avenue |# 104

Tempe, Rizono 85292
480921 1021

Certificate of Calibration

Equipment Tested

i. LABORATORY
ACCREDITATION
BUREAU . 3

A W ARrRrRITEOS
a : CRLET Cun

Issuedto:  Copper State Rubber, inc.

750 South 59" Avenue 5%,
Phoenix, Arizona 85043 % BIH
-y

l “ Description : Tecthll Temperature Gauge

Calibration Date : January 23, 2017

‘ Due Date : January 23, 2018
Modei#: Chart Recorder identification#: 07459
l}* Range - 9-150° F Serial # : 07459
Accuracy : 1.5F
Physical Condition as|Received : Service Performed : Calibration to Manufacturers
Good Specifications and ASME B40.200 - 2008 (R2013)

Measurement Daota in dgrees F

Actual Unit Under Test
50.06 50
100.11 100
150.09 150
Ambient Tempera*ure 18.5°C _ _ Relative Humidity: Between 20 & 60% »
Comments : AS RETURNED - Gauge Adjusted

Uncentainty of Maasurement is +/- .12 Deg C

ummxmmmmmmmmmmm atappmﬂxna!ay&emwmwaMmdamragelach-z
The resulls obieined relate only to the flem catibraled

Pracision Technica) SewmumﬁaﬂmsﬁmmpmbymmmMmmagmlm tolerance(s) without

g in the

llhmmm@nubmdhmmaﬂwmwﬂmmﬂm Omdadsum!asmybeempbyadmmmsl -

Stondords Used

|

Procedures : l _
PTS Procedure Manual Section : SCP 28 — Thermometer —
Analog, Digital, Glass

PTS 111 ThermoWorks Referance Themometer
Certificate # 222834 Due: 02Sep 2017
PTS 118 Techne TemperaturoWel

Standard :

The standards and callbration
Standards used mfg!s ‘calibration are traceable to the International

pmgrmnathdsionTedmbe!Sewkmmmpﬁsswmma
akso to PTS Quality Manual, Rev 12, amus?mm , 2014 and where ¢
ystem of Units (

Calibration Performed By

irements of ANSUNCSL Z540.3-2006, ANSWISONEC 17025:2005
ble 10 1SO 8001:2008

%mndamamanmﬂms
Thiscettrﬂmtemaynotbe raproduced except in ful wm\ommemaznappmva!owmmi

Si) through

I

Page 10f2 INDEPENDENCE CONTRACT DRILLING
M P.0: NO.: PO0O1 16446
DATE: FEBRUARY 23, 2018
L= = e FILE NO.: CSR / SPECO-81069




WMet

em«{q =mneatals
CERTIFICATE OF TEST

Page 01 of 02

Certification Date

14-JUL-2014
CUSTOMERORDERNUMB§R ENCORE METALS US Invoice Number
15916 | 789 NORTH 400 WEST 5160494
CUSTOMERPARTNUMBER; NORTH SALT LAKE UT 84054
SERIAL#G87 ! . _
SOLDTO: BRENDELL MANUFACTURING INCSHIP TO: BRENDELL MANUFACTURING INC.
580 NORTH 400 WEST 580 NORTH 400 WEST
NORTH SAL‘ LAKE UT 84054 NORTH SALT LAKE UT 84054
Description: E4130 HR NORM Q&T BAR API 6A PSL3 NACE MR0175
6-1/2 RD X 20" R/L Line Total: 19.5 FT
HEAT: 418595 ITEM: 505824
Specifications:

NACE MR-01-75
AMS H 6875 A
ASTM A370 11

API 6A PSL 3
! ‘ASTM A29 12
1 ASTM A304 04

EN 10204 3.1
ASTM A322 07

C MN ST P S CR NI MO
0.313 0.56 0.25 0.014 0.003 1.0600 0.17 0.23
AL Cu SN TI v NB AS Cca
0.025 0.28 0.014 0.0027 0.027 0.003 0.006 0.0015
SB co PB
0.001 0.011 0.002
RCPT: R120906 _ _
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN : ITALY
‘MECHANICAL PROPERTIES
. YLD STR ULT TEN /ELONG %RED HARDNESS
DESCRIPTION PSI PSI IN 02 IN IN AREA BHN
TEST PC/QTC 85862.0 104572.0 22.0 60.0 229
YLD STR ULT TEN $ELONG $RED - HARDNESS
DESCRIPTION IN AREA BHN
SURFACE 229

The above data were tansciibed {rom (e manufacturer’s Centificate of Test after verification
for complet and specification requi ts of the information on the cenlificate. All test
results remain on file subject to| examination.

Material did not mmsiw WHBMOWM in

bur pOSS&SS! on

]
We hereby certify that the matesial covered by this report will meet the applicable requirements { ! - 4
described herein, including any|specification forming a part of the description. : INSERT MATERIAL

INDEPENDENCE CONTRACT DRILLING
P.0.NQ.: PO001 16446

DATE: FEBRUARY 23,2018

FILE NO.: CSR / SPECO-81069

The willful recording of false, fictitious, or frsudulent statements in connection with test results
may be punishable as a felony under fedoral statutea.

|
|
|




CERTIFICATE OF TEST Fage 02 of o2

‘ Certification Date
‘ 14-JUL-2014

CUSTOMERORDERNUMBER ENCORE METALS US Invoice Number
15916 | 789 NORTH 400 WEST 5160494
CUSTOMER PART NUMBER NORTH SALT LAKE UT 84054

SERIALHGE7 |

SOLD TO: BRENDELLKMANUFACTURING INCSHIP TO: BRENDELL MANUFACTURING INC.

580 NORTH 400 WEST 580 NORTH 400 WEST
NORTH SALT LAKE UT 84054 NORTH SALT LAKE UT 84054

|

i
Descrlptlon E4130 HR NORM Q&T BAR API 6A PSL3 NACE MR0175
6-1/2 RD X 20' R/L Line Total: 19.5 FT
HEAT: 418595 ; ITEM: 505824

GRAIN SIZE :7 -i

IMPACT TEST UOM ft-1bs %  LAT ,
TYPE TEMP  ORNT  SMPL#1 #2 #3 AVG SHEAR EXPN DESCRIPTION
CHARPY -75 F LONG 33.0 36.0 36.0 35.0 10mm x 10mm

MATERIAL IS FREE [FROM MERCURY CONTAMINATION
NO WELD REPAIR PERFORMED ON MATERIAL
THERMAL TREATMENT: OK

NORMALIZED 1652 DEG F X 353!

QUENCHED 1616 DEG F WATER X 353!

TEMPERED 1300 DEG F AIR X 390'

WATER TEMP BEFORE 86 DEG F AFTER 86 DEG F

The above dats were transcribed from the manuficturer's Certificate of Test after venification Material did not COMB&M w&}&gﬁg \‘ﬁjle in
for completesiess and specification requirements of the information on the certificate. All test our possession Ol
vesults remain on file smibject to examination.

}
We hercby certify that the matexinl:covered by this report will meet the applicable requirentents |
deséribed herein, including any specification forming a part of the description, h -}/ { /ﬂ / /W' I
The willful recording of false, [fictitious, or fraudulent statements in connection with lest results

may be punishable asa felony nnder federal statutes. )

TECHNICAL MANAGER




MACHINE SPECIALTY & MFG., INC.
215 ROUSSEAU ROAD

YOUNGSVILLE, LA 70592
Phone: 337-837-0020
Fax: 337-837-0062

Material Test Report

) Page :10f1 .
SOLD TO: SPECIALTIES CO./COPPER STATE SHIP TO: SPECiALTIES CO./COPPER STATE
RUBBER INC. RUBBER INC.
14141 S WAYSIDE DRIVE 14141 S WAYSIDE DRIVE
3 HOUSTON, TX 77048 HOUSTON, TX 77048
DATE SALES ORDER # CUST P.O.# TAG NUMBER ITEM TAG
11/17/2016 0260385 110816WL
ITEM # | QTY | {TEM DESCRIPTION HEAT CODE _HEAT NUMBER STARTING MATERIAL
2 '8 4116 10M RTJWN3 D 4.5 OD TAPER ' V4760 G1207 AP| 6A 75K 4130
BORE PSL-3 316SS INLAY SO# 13056-01 THRU -08
CHEMICAL ANALYSIS
c | s [ wn [ s [ p [ o [ cu | a [ Wi [ mo T v ]
.32 22 .51 .011 .013 .98 .065 A7 .008
_ PHYSICAL . PROPERTIES
Yield PSI .| Tensile PSi.| Efongation | REDUCTION Hardness '
OF AREA % Bringll
87898 104257 27.65 70.24 201-233
IMPACT TESTING
TYPE TEMP SMPL# 1 #2 #3 ___Ave %SHEAR LAT EXP
CHPY-75 ) - 75F ' 541 58 L 52L 55 32-31-34 .032-.031-.030

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

NORMALIZE@1680F.FOR 180MIN AUSTENITIZE@1600F FOR 180MIN TEMPER@1260F FOR 240MIN QTC: SACRIFICIAL PIECE CHARPY: 10 X'10X 55 MELT PRACTICE: EAF-LRF-VD:CCM W/ EMS

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL TEST RESULTS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE CORRECT AND TRUE AS CONTAINED IN THE RECORDS OF THE
COMPANY.  ALL TEMPERATURES ARE IN FAHRENHEIT AND IMPACT TESTING INFTLBS  MANUFACTURED IN USA, EN10204 3.1

1 )\Q -

Q)A.@EPA@?MENT

FLANGE MATERIAL

INDEPENDENCE CONTRACT DRILLING
P.0. NO.: PO00116446

DATE: FEBRUARY 23,2018

FILE NO.: CSR / SPECO-81069




SECTION IX, AS]

6401 McGrew St,
Houston, Texas 77087

713-644-1431
713-644-9830 Fax

csrhouston@msn.com’

WELDING PROCEDURE SPECIFICATION, WPS NO: 911171-1 |
E BOILER 7 PRESSURE VESSEL CODE, 1989 EDITION, 1996 ADDENDA

BY: KEN FQRDYCE DATE: 10/07/91 REVISED BY: ROGER PEACE

TECHNICAL MANAGER
__ N COPPER STATE RUBBER
R:Ewsxo 0:5 DATE: 5-31-2005
wPPOR G PQR(s): 9111712

S wEEEy  PRE

MM«%%‘

Hopat
\ W4 TUEE L5 %%:

INDEPENDENCE CONTRACT DRILLING.
P.O. NO.: PO00116446

DATE: FEBRUARY 23, 2018

FILE NO.: CSR / SPECO-81069

Marine, Industrial, and Oilfield Hose
Made in the US A,
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WELDING PROCESS(es)
Auto: ——

B [ ——

SOUTHWESTERN LABORATORIES

Marerials, enviranmental and geotechnical engineering, nondesiructive, metallurgical and analytical services

222 Cavsicage St. ¢ RO, Box B788. Houston. Texas 7?7248 ¢ 713/692.9151

Procedire Specification, WPS No._8911171-1

ABS Lot @*M ;ﬁ:m X, ASME Boiler & Pressure Vessel Code, 1989 BEditicn, 1950 Addenda
fEE 40 §§§§ e Statehxbher Inc. subsidia Lo Spech aties .
Ken Fordyce Date:_10/07/91 Revised By:ROGER PEACE Date:_7-16-93

TECHNICAL MANAGER
COPPER STATE RUBBER

PPROVFD

W3 apprrovs! covars only
ARG remiremants and does nat

t Design:_The joint may be changed from ek s it raquived by
shewm to any other type (e.g. double-V, ABS. Ses commonts in A3

——-  Semirauto: @BW-S Machine: ——— Marual:|

Lo g ﬂo*hlr"s g;?:

) 174 which is consistent with deésign and amllca--._
el FoL£ tion recuirements, mcludl_.rg those of the

construction code; charges in the design
(rogt ga_xp‘ vge of retainers, etec.) beyond

Dugters

le-, double-U, single-, double-J, etc.) im/z*’ lettor Jzicd:
t]

permitted in this WPS nmst_w \/1'5'amp—

mor-30°c  farpemEe

f)C ch’.’ﬂ sLE my
ez 5
cf)t:_ﬂl/.z-

/fsrwu, 7X.  DASE METALS (QW-403)

X :uflcatxon. AISI 4130 API 6A 75K mabenal desmnatlon, 207-—235 BHN

Othe.r Base Metal Thickness Limitations: C Bt "ALTE,

-1/
new or revised WPS.

:_Use backirg or beckqougind w/SMANW.

iners:_metallic/nonmetallic may be used Single=v-grpovel

» Thickness Range:_3/16"-8" f/nonimpacts  Fillet Thi

Groove Diameter Range:___all _ Pipe Fillet -Diameter

(‘l«“‘ v»&?g i} W« wz‘»\mm)

B w*x

1.65" r_@u_cm for any smalg weld pass thicker than. 112 "

S

§-D are  qualifi
2 xflcatlon. 5,28, GAW; 5 5, SPW F-No.: 6, GMAWLJ MW A-No.: 11

S/8" minimum to 2.5" maximud for impacts
PR METALS (Qw-404)

ww*\ iy

CEOR THE

Class No.

1 _Only A-No. 11 low hvdrocren electrodas (EJOO;B*D?, Bms;g_
ed for irpacts: only FR80S-D2 ‘is €uali for

:_0.035%~0.045" diameter for GMW-S; 1/8"-31/4" dlamegg for QAW

ve Weld Size/Deposit Range:. Q. 14" max. for GMAW-S; 2.36" max. fc:r SN

cts; 7.86" max. for SMAN ncnmpacts

et Size Range: - any

wide x_ 6" long. See foot not_e; to I_a_ble 1. Solid we_ug_m
for GMAW. Supplementary filler metal or powder rict permitted. :

Qur tonters and repg

aneg (rpONS Appiy Of

s are 1of ihe Baclusive use ol the chant 10 whom they ate addressed Thé use ol out name mus! reciive Ouf Drigr whitten approval Our igtiers
nly to the Sample tested dndg or mspeciad. and are aot necessaily wndhcabive of ihe guaies of appatently wenical or. gmilar progucts

Wm&" LELRA Qi}d”‘&’v“ :




SOUTHWESTERN LABORATORIES
I WS Ro.:_911171-1

Page 2 of 2
POSITIONS (QW-405) WELD & BASE METAL TEMPERATURES (QW-406)
Groove:_flat for inpacts Preheat' 200°F for T to 3"; 300°F over 1"
Fillet: flat for impacts Interpass:_600°F for jmpacts

Vertical Progression:_up or down  Maintenance: none

FOSTWELD HEAT TREATMENT (QW-407) - .
Temperature Range:_1200°F-1225°F Tune Rarnge:_} hour per inch of section

or 20°?—30°F below base metal - thickness
tamper} ng_temperature.

EHIFLDING, BACKING, TRATLING GAS {(OW--108)

-S| Gas Type/Mix _ Percent Mixture Flow Rate (cfh)
Shleldmg Argon/Q02+* 75% Ar/25%002*% 30 Minimm
Bac _nohet . none ... none
Traili none none none

E_HZIRIO\L CHARACTERISTICS (QW—409)
Current & Polarity: DC reverse (DCEP] Heat Input:_See Table 1 note.

Voltagé:_See Table 1. Transfer Mode::_short-circuiting for GMAW-S
TECHNIQUE. (QW-410)
or Weave:_string only for mpacts*

Cleaning:__wire brush; chip, grind, or other suitable means to remove slag,
rust, scale, grease, or other harmful materials from the weld fusion zone
Method| of Back Gouging:_mechanical or theimal cutting (w/specified preheat)
Tube to Work Distance: 1/a®-1/2" Passes per Side:_multiple only. for impacts
Electrodes: _single only. for irpacts “Péening: may be used on intermediate

GMAW Gas Oxp Size:_Nos. 3-8 passes to reduce shrinkage stresses
TABLE 1
— ESSENTIAL & NONESSENTTAL _PROCFIURE VARIAHLES
Pass Filler Metal ~Qurrent Travel .
No. |Process _Class Dia. Tvpe _ Amps. _Volts Direction _Speed
1 GMAW-S ERB0S-D2 0.035 DCEP 60-130 15-20 Flat 7.0 ipnm
Any SMAW E10018-D2. 1/8 DCEP 110-140 18-25 Flat 7.0 ipm

BOTE:, The maximum bead size that may be deposited for impacts in any pass
is 3/16" thick x 1/2" wide x 6" long with 1/8" diameter electrodes.

This WPS was documented to code reguirements by {H \i(ﬂdilq

of Sul, as Repart No._911171-1 1t gives the values and/dr limits of
essential, supplementary essential, and nonessential welding variables
permitted by Section IX of the ASME Code as a result of successful

procedure cqualification. The essential and supplementary essential
variables may bé changed within the limitations of ASME Section IX, QW-250
without requalification. Changes outside those 1limits require

requalification of the altered procedure.

7 QW - 12805
. E_—Date:_10/07/9 File No.: 12-8075-00

Reviewed By:




SOUTHWESTERN LABORATORIES

8o

Matcrials, envirgnmental ond geotechnical engineering., nondesiructive, mmallurgif\al ond anolvtical services

222 Cavalcade St. ® PO. Box B768, Houston, Texes 772489 ¢ 713/6092.&151

Prodecure Qualification Recard, Pm Bo._911171-2

Section IX, ASME Boiler & Preéssure Vessel Oode, 1989 Bdition, 1990 Addenda
: Date:_10707/91 WPS No. (s):_911171-1
WELDING PROCESS (es)
Autd: e  Semi-auto: GMAW-S Machine: -——-  Marual: SMAW
JOINTS ((W-402) . BASE MEIALS (QW-403)
Material Spec.: AISI 4130
Single-V-Groove Weld with No Backing Type & Grade: API 75k designation
Root Gap = 1/8" ‘P=No.: — to P-No.: -
Root Face = 1/16" Thickness of Test Coupon: ;~1[2"
Groove Argle = 70° 1st .3/4" Diameter of Test Coupon:___ 10" OD
Groove Angle = 33° 2nd 3/4" Other:_notmalized, quenched, tempered
_ to 228 BHN (Heat No.A2769) _
Joint Design
FILLER METALS ((QW-404) POSITIN (QW—405)
Spec Class.  F-No. A-No. Dia. -
GMAW:_5.28 ERB0S-D2 6 11 0.035" Position of Joint:_1G Rolled
SMAW: 5.5 FE10018-D2 4 11 1/8" Progression of Weld See Table 1.
PREHFAT TEMPERATURE (Qd-dOG) FOSTWELD HEAT ‘IRENIMENT ((W--4(7)
Preheat: 300°F minimn Tenperature:_1230°F
Interpass: 500°F waximgm Time: 2-1/2 hours
Maintenance: —— e cmhe;: —
GAS (W-408) FLECIRICAL (QW-409)
Shielding Gas:_Argon & €02 _ Voltage:  See Table 1.
Mixture: [ 75% Ar, 25% CO2 Current:___See Table ].
Shielding Flow Rate:_30 cfh Mode of Transfer:_Short Circuiting
Backing Flow Rate: Heat Input:_See Table 1 note.
TECHNIQUE (QW-410) ‘
String or Weave:_ String & Weave Machine Oscillation:_ MNA
Passes per Side:_multiple. Number of Electrodes:_ NA
Deposit Thickness_1/8" GMAW; 1-3/8" SMAW

TABLE 1

Pass
No. _P

ESSENTIAL & NONESSENTIAL PROCEIURE VARTABLES
Filler Metal: LQurrent Travel

rocess _Class Dia. Type _ Amps. _Volts _Direction

1
2-24
ROTE: T

was a
E10018~D

Our tefers Bnd reporis are |
and 1epods. apply only 1o 4

» S
(}AW-S ERBOS-D2 0.035 DCEP 60-130 15-20 Flat 7.0 ipm

AW E10018-D2 1/8  DCEP jyg_y140 18-25 Flat 7.0 ipm
he maximm volume of weld metal deposited durlng any sirgle pass

3/16" thick x 1/2" wide bead in a 6" length using a 1/8" diameter
2 electrode.

of the exclusive use of the client to whom they are addressed; The use of our name must receive our prior written approval, Our lefters
he sample fesied andior inspected, and are not necessarily indicaive of the quafities of apparenlly identical or similar products.




SOUTHWESTERN LABDRATORIES

PR No.:_911171-2
Page 2 of 3
_TENSTLE TEST Nos. 57022 & 57103 {OWw-150)
Width or Ultimate Ultimte
Specimen | Dia. Thickness m:aaz Ioad Stress Failure
No. {(in.) (in.) (in.“) {(1b.) (psi.) Location
1 0.748 1.296. 0.9694 ' 98,710 101,800 Weld Metal
2 0.748 1.378 1,0307 105,700 102,500  Weld Metal

GUIDED BEND TEST Nos. 57022 & 57103 (QW-160)

Four Siqg

Typé & Figure Ro. Fesult

e Bends per QW-462.2 Satisfactory

TOUGHNESS TEST No. 57103 ((W-170)

Specimen Notch Notch Test Impact lateral Exp Section Size
‘No. Iocation Type Teamp(°C) Values Mils Shear} at Notch (mm)

1 Weld Vea =15 88 60 75 8 10

2 Weld Vee -15 29 39 30 g 10

3 Weld Vee -15 32 42 30 & 10

Fusion Line (FL)

1 FL Vee ~15 52 ° 37 60 8 10

2 FL Vee -15 47 36 60 8 10

3 FL Vee ~15 56 43 60 8 10

1 - FLA2mm Vee -15 104 70 75 8 10

2 FLA 21 Vee ~15 118 74 75 8 10

3 FLA2mm Vee ~-15 102 68 75 8 10

1 Fi45mm Vee -15 108 70 75 8 10

2 FL+Smn  Vee -15 106 68 75 8 10

3 FLASmm Vee -15 105 65 75 8 10

Rockwell Hardness Survey (2ms below Face of Weld)
left Base Metal Zones Weld Right Base Metal Zones
Unaffected Heat Affected Unaffected Heat Affected
No. 'HRB Ro. HRB No. HRB No. ‘HR8 No. HRB
1. 97.2 2. 98.7 3. 96,6 6. 98.3 7. 96.7
q. 96.9

96.6




‘SDUTHWES?‘ERN LABORATORIES

PCR No.:_911171-2

Page 3 of 3
Rockwell Hardness Survey {at midwall)

Left Base Metal Zones Weld Right Base Metal Zones
Unaffected Heat Affected h Unaffected Heat Affected
No. HRB No. HKB No. HRB No. HRB No. HRB
8. 3.6 9. 93.5 10. 92.9 12. 95.8 13. 98.3

11. 97.7

mdwllﬂaxﬂr&sm__( below root of weld)

Left Base Metal Zones Right Base Metal Zones
Unaffected Heat Affected . naffected Heat Affected
No. HRB No. HRB No. HRB No. HRB Ro. HRB
11.  95.6 15, 99.9 16.  96.4 17. 97.9  18. 99.9
This PR |was documented te code requirements by %‘4 JOL(:écICL‘ of
SWl, as  Reyx No._ 9111712 from the welding \variables r&odrded by

_te Ruhbar Inc durmg theweldnvgofthetgstommonsandthe

“\—"  pate:_10/07/91  Client No.:_12-8075-00

Wiseman ID/Stamp No.:_234-48-95

We, the wundersigned, certify that the statements in this record are correct
and ‘that | the test welds were prepared and tested in accordance with code
requirements. ‘

Signed: Qopper State Rubber, Inc. .

pate: OCT 8 199 By: (\Q(/[LEIZ f\ﬂf@cf

ROGER D. PEACE




SWL :

SOUTHWESTERN LABORATORIES

S wl Materials.envir 1 and geotechmceol engineering, destructive, llurgical and analytical services
-8 222 Cavalcads St.e P.0.Box B768, Houston, Taxas 77249 « 713/682 8251

Welder Qualification Test Record, WQTR No. 930635-1
Section LX, ASME Boiler & Pressure Vessel Code, 1992 Edition

Using WPS No.|911171-1 Rev. 1, Welder Jay B. Williams, ID No. 453-06-6487, qualified for the
Jollowing ranges.

Tesl Varmb‘les Test Values Qualification Range
PROCESS:" ' CUOFSETT GMAWSS s 5 GMAW-S Only . .
BackvG: - ) ' Without o = With or Without .. E
;MATERIAL SPECTFICATION “Quericheéd ¢ & P No'1 thraugh P-No. 11, P-Na 4X ai 4
o £ LT mpered AIST q130 | i tilar chi

oAPI 6A T P 75K

»

‘omposmon Tr Lt

9/64 " Maxnmum
Any -

412" 0D . . A z 7/3" 0D & Over
T Not Applicable’io, | " - .l Anpl -

FIL LER \lETA! _L o
.. srR munonu,

o SFA528 -l
. LAWS ERBOS-D2 . | . . R ,
ARRCRO ST 6 or any bare wire conformmg 10 an tmal}szs

CU\S’-IY‘CA *
i N v

e
....... Rt ~lisied in QIV-442 L
B ro‘:mo ¢ L SR Flat Only. L
| VERTICAL WELDING D1 ON: - Nt Applicablé o i T = T
BACKING GAS:. - " | ol L Withewt - -y L -With or Withont .. - il

Examination & Test Results

RESULT

[GUIDED:BEND TEST NO. 60596 PER QW .
: Samfaclorv

“Two Side Berds ,mif QW.A622.

['wote: .7 | The Ou:ded bénd tests weie witiiessed by Glen R. Lauritsen, Pnnc:pal sirvéyor, ABS AMERJCA a division -
L. . . (JThe AMLR]CAN BUREAU 0[.SIIII’I‘ING _______ L e - - e

This WQ TR was, documented to Code requirements by 2/m4 \iouaq,q
of SwL as Repo rt No. 930635-1 from the welding variabley recorded by Copper State Rubber,
Inc., Specialties) Co. during the welding of the test conpor: and the results of guided-bend tests

performed by SwL.

‘\ * - ' . i - -
. coate ] L Map 12,1993 +b ] FMENO: | 12.8075-00 )
- P
nzvuwwm(/




SWL »

SOUTHWESTERN LABORATORIES

! wl. Maierials, envir ! and geotechnical en_girpeering, nondesirictive, metatlurgical and analytical services
- 222 Cavalcade St.e P.0.Box B768, Houston, Texas 77249 « 713/582 9251
y Welder Qualification Test Record, WQTR No. 930635:2

Section LX, ASME Boiler & Pressure Vessel Code, 1992 Edition

Using WPS No. 911171-1 Rev. 1, Welder Jay B. Williams, ID No. 453-06-6487, qualified for the
Jollowing ranges.

Test Varmbles Test Values Quah('cahon Range
Wik Only L
PNo"I through P-No. 11, P-No, 4X and

-

T unassigied metals f sinnlar chemical :

Néif‘ibpliéablé,, T

2-7/3" OD & Over
s Anv -

L Z’SFA 5 5
3 WS 510018-02

‘:‘I,'Z‘,".?, &4 .
. = Fldt Only -

VERTICAL \VELDU\G DIRECTION Ll No( Ap[)[lcable

BACKING GAS:: . Not Applicable.’ . .| 55

Examination & Test Resul(s

| GUIDED BEND TEST NO. 60396 RER Qw-160
Two Side Bends per QW:462.2

Satisfactory -7 o

WNOTEL 'S ) Tlhie Guided bend tests uere wmvessed by Glen R, Launl:eu Pmrc:pal smveyar AIIS AML'RI C/l a dwuum
oL oleterlClUC/lN BUREAUO_[SI!H’I’ING i s X w0 Ve .

Sy

This WQTR was documented-to Code requirements by 2/ uq J M}‘w :
of §wl as Report No. 930635-2 from the welding variables recorded b Copper State Rubber,

Inc., Specialties Ca. during the welding of the test coupon and the results of guided-bend lests

performed by Swi.

@”M CDATE G < May 12,1993 50 | PRLENoa ¢ : -12.8075-00 )

RERVIEWED BY




American Bureau of Shipping

TWO WORLD TRADE CENTER, 106TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10048

93-11557593 1 6 May 1993

WELDER QUALIFICATION TEST

Jay Williams S.5.No0:453-06-6487
Welder's Namc: Identification

v

QUALIFICATION TESTS:
SPECIFICATION - ASME CODE, SECTION 1X, Boiler & Pressure
vesscl code, 1989 Ed, 1990 ad.
WELDING PROCESS - Scmi-Auto: GMAW-S - Manual: SMAW
JOINT TYPE - Single-V-Groove Weld with no backing
BASE MATERIAL TYPE - AISI 4130, API 75k designation
BASE MATERIAL THICKNESS/SIZE - 1-1/2" thick
FILLER METAL TYPE - GMAW Spcc 5.28 ERR05-D2
SMAW Spcc 5.5 E10018-D2
FILLER METAL "F" - NO. F-6, F-4
TEST POSITION - LG Rolled

GUIDED BEND TEST RESULTS;

Specimen No. ' Type l Results

5-1 Side Satisfactory

$-2 Side Satisfactory

SITION D TYPE WELD FIED:
MATERIAL GROUP: AP175k designation
FILLER METAL GROUP: G_MAW 5.28 Spcec ER805-D2
SMAW 5.5 Spce E10018-D2
MATERIAL THICKNESS/SIZE POSITION

GROOVE PLATE & PIPE FLAT
WELD: MAX TO BE WELDED
FILLET PLATE & PIPE ALL FLAT
WELD PLAYTE & PIPE ALL FLAT

2ot

R.G. Carver, Survéyor

(R Lol (1)

G.R. Lauritscn., Sarvcyor

NOQTE: This Report evidences that the sutvey reported herein way carricd oul in compliance with one or more of the gule’, que;, standards or other crileria
of American Bureau of Shipping ond iy issued solely for the uie of the Bureau. ity committees, ils clients or other suthorited entities. Thiv Report is o
repreieatation only that the vessel ttructure, item of moterial, equioment, machinety or any other itern covered by this Rapart has been exsmined tor
compiiance with, or has me! one or more of the Rules, guides, slanderds or other criteria of American Bureau of Shipping. The validity, applicabilit
ond interpretation of this Report is governed by the Rules and standards’ of American Buresu of Shipping who shall remain the sole judge thereof.
Nothing contained in thisy Report or in any notation mede in conlemplation of this Report shali be deemed to relieve any derigner, builder, owner.

menutacturer, seller, supplier, tepairer, operator or other eality of any warranly express or impliad,

A8 147 Revived 12/85




American Bureau of Shipping

CerTIFICATE No. o S Porr OF

93-H$57593 . Houslon, Tcxas

DATE ¢ May 1993

Uhtﬁ is to (ﬂPﬂIfJ that thc undersigned Surveyor to this Burcau, did, at-the request of
Copper Stalc Rubber/Specialtics of Houston, Texas on the28tk day of April 1993 and in order to witness
and.rcport on Welder Qualification Test. For furlher parhculars sec report as [offows:

1. The foltowing welder was tested in accordance with Section 1X of ASME Boiler.and Pressurc Vesscl
Code and the American Welding Society Structural Welding Code. Weld Specimens were physically
tested, examined and found satisfactory.

Jay Williams S.5. NO. 453-06-6487

2. For particulars oo tests performed, material, elcetrodes and positions qualificd for, sce-attached
shecet.

R
L 2% At

R.G. (,arver,_Survcyor

C}:Q(uu/tu/u-\ é'w'\

G.R. Lauritsen, Surveyor

This Certificate evidences compliance with one or more of the Rules, guides. standards or olher criteria of American Bureaw of Shipping ond it issued solely for
the vie of the Buraso, its committees, its. clients or other suthorized entities., This: Ceitificate is » representotion only that the vesse), eguipment, euclure, item ol
material, machinery” or’ any other itom covered by fhix Certificats has meé! one or more of the Rules, guides. sfandards or other criteria of Americon Bureeu of
Shipping. The validity, spplicabifily and interpretation of Ihis Cestilicate it goveracd by the. Rules ond itondnrds of American Buresy of Shipping who sholl
remain the sole judae fhereof. Nothing contsined in this Certificate or in any Report issued in contemplation of this Carfificete shell be deemed o refieve
any designee, builder, owner, manufsciurer, selier, supplier, repairer, operator or other entily of ahy watranty express or gmn(md

AB 120 {Revisad.2/81)




Report No.: 930949 SOUTHWESTERN LABORATORIES, INC.

Date: July 16, 1993
Client No.: 12-8075-00 2
Page No.: 1of2 Rk(‘"m‘””“ 5 167 N 222 Covateate
’ PO. Box 8768
ot Houston, Texas 77249
. REVIEWERD i Phone. 1717] 692.9151
Copper State Rubber, Inc. G g,}:fm..;m{m e
P.O. Box 266084 ABS Lelior datod: Fer comztong; .
H t T 207 . , » . sabsabda gy
Houston, TX 77 BEC 74 1895 Horsiagion P

Altention; Mr. Roger Peace %EGM M‘;‘  .; .
& : PROVISINS 207! THE
; ﬁSQJT‘“ i P&?’RG&EX}M iDL TR

Projects:  Charpy Impact Testing of a Procedure Qualification Test Weld

e _ PROJECT INFORMATION
| WELDING PROCEDURE: Previously qualified WES No. 911171-1 (supported by POR No. 911171-2)
WELDMENT AS-RECEIVED: | 4814130, as-welded condition
IDENTIFICATION: ) Heat No. A2769
STECIFICATIONS: ABS, Guide for the Certification of Drilling Systems, 1990

Post Weld Heat Treatment

SPECIFICATION: PQR No. 9111 7]_2'

TIME: 2 hours af temperature
TEMPERATURE: 1200 F-1210° F o N
MEATING RATE: 212 F per hour from 700 F ‘ ' f B
QOLING RATE! 318 I per hourto 700 F |

P —— | No. 60973 | HEATTREATVENT DATE: | July 12, 1993 ]

Charpy Impact Test Results

SPECIFICATIONS! [ 0.015" lateral expansion | TEST TEAPERATURE: | Minus 30<C
LINEAR JIAMMER VELOCITY: 16.8 feet per second
EFFECTIVE ENERGY! 264 foot pound _[orce | TECUMCIAN: M. Petersen
SPECIMEN TYPE & SIZE: ASTM A 370, E 23, Type A; 10 mm x 10 nim o
LOCATION & ORIENTATION: Weld metal, HAZ, and base nietal, 2nmm and Smnt from the Jusion line, 1/16"
below the surface and trausverse to the sveld axis
. TEST EQUIPMENT: . Tinius Qlsen Scrial No, 103222 | TEST PROCEDURE: ASTM A 370, E 23
[resTro: : 60988 . TEST DATE: - July 14,1993
[ SPECIMEN IDENTIFICATION | WIDTIL T EFFECTIVE TIHCKNESS, IMPACT LATERAL PERCENT DUCTILE
: INCHES INCIIES ENERGY, FT. EXPANSION, FRACTURE
, . LIF - MILS
930949-1-1 (WELD) 0.394 0.316 . a0 _ 40 28
930949-1-2 (WELD) 0394 | 0.31¢6 59 40 25
930949-1-3 (WELD) 0.394 0.316 .62 42 25
930949-2-1 (NAZ) 0.394 0.316 49 32 25
930949:2-2 (iIAZ) 0.3%4 0.316 101 60 50
| 930949:2-3 (HIAZ) 0.394 ) 0.316 40 22 25

A'membac of the HIH group of companies




SOUTHWESTERN LABORATORIES

Page 2 of 2

COPPER STATE RUBBER COMPANY

SWL »

REPORT No. : 930949

SFECIMEN IDENTIFICATION WIDTL, EFFECTIVE TIBCKNESS, L\tPACT‘ VATERAL PERCENT DUCTILE
INCHES INCHES EMERGY, FT. EXPANSION, FRACTURE
1LBF MILS L
930949.3-1 2 MM) 0.394 0.215 76 50 60
930949-3-2 (2 MAD) 0.394 0315 71 47 60
930949-3-3 2 MMy 0394 0.315 14 69 90. .
930949.4-1 (§ MM) 0.394 0.315 .80 47 79
930949-4-2 (S MM) 0394 0.315 82 $1 70
930949-4-3 (S MM) 0.394 8315 75 45 70

[COMPLIANCE:

‘ l The impact test results met the specification.

Yt doidery

KEAf Reviewed BV

Prepared By




Det norske Veritas Industry, Inc.
16340 Park Ten Place, Suite 100
Houston, Texas 77084

Tel: (713) 579-9003

Facsimile: (713) 579-1360

INSPECTION REPORT

et Norsks Veiltas Industry, tnc.
Form No: QAS-51.007.00

Page 1 of 1

QAS Project Number: 51-05428-63

QAS Report Number: 51-05428-63-1

P.O. Number: 2322RP

Inspection Date: February 18, 1994

Insp. Location: Houston, Texas

Sub Vendor: N/A

Main Vendor: Copper State Rubber

Vendor Contact: Roger Peace

Vendor Ref: wps 911171-1
Req. No: N/A

Vendor Phoneé: 713 644 1491
Quantity: N/A

Part No: N/A

Serial No: N/A

.

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION: Weld Procedure Review ,

Inspection Comments:

Purpose of Inspection: Review Weld Procedure.
ASME IX

NACE MR-0175

DNV Rules Drili(N), MOU

Acceptance Criteria’

Reference Documents: None
Scope of Activity:

DNV reviewed the above Weld. Procedure and found it to be in compliance with the above
referenced standards with comments (see front page of WPS for comments).

FAX: Yes Date: 02/18/94

Distribution: Attn: FAX #:
Original to Client: Copper State Rubber Roger Peace 713 644 9830
Copy to File: 51-05428-63 (D-217)

Signature:




Det Norska Vasitas Indushry, ine,
Form No: QAS-51-015.00

February 18, 1994

Copper State Rubber

Attn: Roger Peace

6401 McGrew Street

Houston, Texas 77087

Reference: WPS No: 911171-1 Rev. 4
DNV Réference: 51-05428-63

Dear Mr. Peace

Please find enclosed one copy of the referenced weld procedures for your review and action as
noted below:

- Reviewed with comments - for your records (For comments - see front page of W.P.S.)

The referenced weld procedure was reviewed against the following standards (latest revision):

X ASMEIX . DNV Tech. Note B-108

_ AWS DI1.1 __- DNV Rules - Lifting Appliances

_ API 6A L DNV Rules - Submarine Pipelines

X_. NACE MR-01-75 X DNV Rules - Drill(N) for Mobile Offshore Units

If you should have questions or comments regarding this review, please do not hesitate to contact
us and discuss it.

Regards,

Q.A. Specialist




Procadure # RY-3 Radtographic Specialists, inc.

4910 Mohawk Housion, Ty 77083

Phone; 281-445-18324 Fax 281-448-1640
{P-inadequaie Fensiration C-Crack ' . . N
F-inadequate Fusion J-internal Undercut: Fage: / OF; /
BTA-Bum Toiough Ares QU-Outsigé Undercut Brate: g N T o
-Slag Line LC-Low Crown . 7 e
gts}aaggln'CSUsiD(! - S’O: ﬁ / y’%{’? -~ /77//“;7( %
E-Porosity PG EY vl < o -

GP-Gas Pockel

~ o 3@&*’“!:-%&&&50@%33{" ASIPESE (e2lf o NEE i 5T
Cugtomer: 4 5’_}-1;’:775'/;”S/”%‘ & L&/f)/‘) # Job bocation: /2. 2

- - 1 | ACC y : Acc 5
. |Seam | Him |Mat IThic | = rics . (Seam| Fitm | Matl |Thi .
t = & ‘. & Dia. - ?’.‘ % N hema"fb' 4 # ¢ Diz. AR \”i N - Remarks
i 7% o )’ "‘ rd B . : l ’_’1 ’ J
L1 o {L.'\ L ‘;ff*lz’ prax A 123 |
5; ya PRSI [ A 24 ;
(3 v} 1T 775
4 v 1 F LA 2
5 ‘ ' 27
5 , Z8
7 1. 123
8 |2 Asldiicss S lv/s 30
g T 77 v ; 1 31
10 el £ 2970 SFF e (32
11 ; /‘.‘],"[ Y S /0 33 ,
12 15 2403 34 ‘ ]
."3 ko - - ¥ B B T 35 -
14| 38
15 ' IDENTIFICATION 37|
i) 5” PIPE PQR TEST TONY o6
12 | ADAMS 52 |
75 ! 40 1
e i 47 ’
20 42
21 ! 43
2 | | 1 % ._, |
1 _/
Single Or Double Wail: L2000 Maierial: ;/5 . Thickness: _/ﬁ/y ”
Single. Or Doubls Viswing: «)—5/__—— O . —— Scresn /LS
i W fpp.: ; S
Wlﬁ'p}‘ de) foc.When thL Ko, Of CI\D 5/ ‘ : Sitr Brand- /:/67&'-/‘“
s q /. 4. Focal Spot Size: s s
Min.Source T oFsian'sga sileel o ione Used: LT Designation:. A’)y

e

s

mad thle obe s

0;,51.'?0‘!" oty @nd
ia

;o vee Shan

5 sid ter ztive upon sighing of fisld ic Spaot
any ite"rs inspected or fested (inciuging anv 2 i &:aeczmq anc/or ra:ui.s of such tesi) excsed the chargs of

Padiographic Specialists, inc. for #hs inspaciion of such i

4]




RADIOGRAPHIC SPECIALISTS,

INC.

4110 MOHAWK

HOUSTON TX 77093

RESULTS

70+ COPPER STATES RUBBER/SPECIALTIES COMPANY

MATERIAL:
SPEC. IDENTIFICATION: 3"PIPEPOR TEST TONY ADAMS

CUSTOMER JOB NO:

449-1634
449-2640

PHONE
Pay

(281)
(281)

ON STEEL SPECIMENS

DATE: 033103

LAB TEST NO: 03-31-9036

Other Test

CHARPY IMPACT 30DEGT

60 % SHEAR 091 LAT EXP

60% SHEAR 0835 LATEXP

WELD METAL HAZ.
53FTLBS  30% SHEAR 048 LAT EXP 125 FT LBS
60 FTLBS  30% SHEAR 062 LAT EXP 120 FTLBS

SSFTLBS  30% SHEAR 048 LATEXP 125 FTLBS

60 % SHEAR (091 LATEXP

RITNESS BY:

CCPILES:

BEDIOGRAPHIC SPECICALIGTS,

9y . TIM BRADLEY IO




8902 N. MAIN

Fiineu. U 1014000 QO LUHM

Page tof 1

Certification

Order Number

90; 35022
HOUSTON, TX 770220 o
Ph: 713692-3410 Fax 713-692-3910
Customer: 00000074 Shipped To:
SPECIALTIES COMPANY WILL CALL
6401 MC GREW 6401 MC GREW
HOUSTON, TX 77087 HOUSTON, TX 77087
Custamer Purchase Order No. Customer Shipper No. Material Type Mat't Heal Code Lot Number
48619 ANY
Process: STRESS RELIEVE .
PROCESSING SPECIFICATIONS
Requirement Specified Qty Tested Test Results
Line# Quantity Wéight ‘ Part _Number]Dés-criptféﬁ . Ravision
1 1 21.0| 6"OD X 4-1/4"1D X 13" LENGTH
2 WELD TEST COUPON
3 ID NOS:CSR-48608-1-A & 48608-2-B
Operation Spec Temp Spedﬁed Furnace# AtmosiDpt Q-Media StatDate | Timeln Time Oul Date Complete
Range Soak Time Load¥ CarbPat O-Temp
) N 1200 1:00 3 05/18/2005 | '2:45 6:30 05/18/2005
STRESS .
COMMENTS
— .
_%%24\ T BNP 4.2
JAMES MUSGRQVE. Date Sigied
. \ V4 v [ o
IDENTIFICATION
57 PIPE PQR TEST TONY

ADAMS
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FiCM ! SRGEMACH ! ME

17137476852

FAxX pO. May. 13 2885 92:45PM P11
LTV COPPERWELD MATERIAL
MECHANICAL GROUP SHELBY . .
@(:OPPERWELD . omo s e TEST REPORT
Teleghooe 419/742-1200 FAX: 8193421407
© TUBULAR PRODUCTS
GHELSY ORDER NG
QS9000/1SO 9002 CERTIFIED _ P ross
T T TUBUIAR STEEL INC SPECIFICATION CUSTOMER DROGA
g 1031 EXECUTIVE PARXWAY DRIVE ASTM AS19 98
v+ | ST LOUIS MC 63141 4538
o
M
B.
LR .
GRADE SIZR(O.D « 1D « WALLY QUANTITY smrreu OATE .
4130 6.000 X 4.000 X 1.000 8214 L2 153.83 FT 1/15/0‘ G2/15/01
CoRoTTON B ' ' [ PavT 0. - S¥ 00099154
SMLS HF HEAT TREATED QUENCH & TZMPIZ SLEICTRIC FUR $00430849
HEATNO. [ ) ’ ’ - CHEMICAL ANALYSIS CaA
¢ e ? K Si [IE] | C My Cu T v Y DTHER R0
’ CR
14086 31 52 .00 .018 .235[.110 L9460 1,180 {.120 | .004 |.022 [Logo2
) } 6-30
L ]
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES ] MAGNA FLUY
HEAT NO. LOAD NG. | YIELD | TENSILE PSl | 2LOMG % | 2ED j HARDNESS IMEACT FRLO r--\ T
PSi A2EA % MY AOCKWELL | FT.LRS
29" RC | 8TZE
140388 T25921471 841201 103800 28 l 63 19 10.0%X10.0 ;
i TC‘MD & i
| 5 |
; RESULTS
! 112
77
) 115
JOMINY MARDENABILITY (EXPAESSED N 16THS)
HEAT NO; 1 2 3 ¢y 5 7 { e ;r a 12 ie 18 w0 TZJ T 31
] i
14086 51]50) 42]47 | 42| 39| 3¢& 3BE ERS 29! 29 281 25 12% 24 {24
! : ‘ '
] R RATRNG " X SLAG-OXIDE HATING ~
KEAT NO. A [ Tc o ) i WNCOT OXIOR [ 3tac
IDENTIFICATION |
5” PIPE PQR TEST TONY ;
ADAMS
z |
1 .
TMECTSBURCE £S5G i THIS TEST REPORT NOTARIZE’D WHEN Q:.QUIRED
GTRER INSPECTION MACRGO BTCY: §2 21 C2 SWORN AND SURSCRINED NERGRE ME

NQN DESTRUCIVE TESTED
Non-Destrucrive Tested

NACE STD, MRO17S,

MATEREALL PO SN ORD) TUY PUE AP S0 1 5eia) BIFQWN S AUE, ves mw LTIy e Vo T unmm-\um 1ED QR w-.nu-n:u ﬁx 5 TES

REV -

s DAYOF

NOTARY puBLIC -

Dsn A Lk
Brian M. cmm Chietf Matatlurgist
5T REPORT SHALL, \1‘1‘ M(-N 3Vm<ﬁﬂﬂﬂmﬂill'(1n FXCRIZPIN YU




8401 McGrew St.
Houston, Texas 77087

713-644-1481
713-644-9830 Fax

csrhouston@msn.com

ADDENDUM

WELDING PROCEDURE SPECIFICATION, WPS NO.: 911171-]
PROCEDURE QUALIFICATION RECORD. PQRNO.: 91117]-2

COMPANY: COPPER STATE RUBBER, INC./SUBSIDIARY OF SPECIALTIES

COMPANY

REVISION 1: DATE 1-31-92 ~ CORRECT TYPOGRAPHIC ERROR
STRINGER PASS. AMPERES AND VOLTS

REVISION 2: DATE 5-12-93 — JAY B. WILLIAMS 1.D. NO.: 453-06-6487
QUALIFIED TO THIS WPS: WQTR NOS.: 930635-1 AND
930635-2

REVISION 3: DATE 6-14-93 — CORRECT TYPOGRAPHIC ERROR SMAW
PROCESS, AMPERES AND VOLTS

REVISION 4: DATE 7-16-93 ~ WPS QUALIFIED FOR CHARPY IMPACTS
AT -30°C; SwL REPORT NO.: 930949

REVISION 5: DATE 5-31-2005 - CHANGE STRESS RELIEVE TIME FROM

2 HOURS TO 1 HOUR

RQUE"S\J&?’) P\S‘-’
’,/ «‘ v’}é"

5 m-u:v’é/ ’\Mﬁi‘fw

Marine, Industrial, and Qiifield Hose
Made in the U.S.A.




CERTIFICATION

Certification 102 38120;1

Specialties Company '
121415, WAYSIDE DR, Date: el
Houston, TX 77048 USA Cert Date: 11/21/2017
Purchase Crder: 7494
Material: ANY
Page 1 0f 1
We are pleased to provide you with the following Certification.
Part Number Part Description . Qty Welght
NONE 3"CK W/4-1/16-10M FLANGE, §/N: H12563-H1266 4 820.00
NONE 4"CK W/4-1/16 10K HUBS, S/N; 80868-1,2 2 0.060
Customer Requirements ) . )

' Lower Lower Targat Upper Upper
inspection Type U Of M Spec Control Value Control Spec
Results ] )
inspection Typa' Scale ] Minimuin. Maximum

'Operation B
STRESS RELIEVE: 1200 FOR 1HR
Ce. ificati teme

THIS MATERIAL HAS BEEN STRESSED PER CUSTOMER REQUIREMENTS

Date: 11/21/204

Al work Is accepted subiject 1o (he following condions {adapted by tho Malat Tmt‘ng instiule) : RIs ganeraly ecognizad that ovan after all sdtonco wnswnio us and mpwo men with ysass of tralring, lhere cemaln baards by
hoat trealing. gur Rabity toour shall nat oxuoedmoamcamounlofmnnamoamru\ewwkdomunwmﬂaﬁ&(&m:mrumMwmdwm&omwm(nhmummmdh
churgoa); oxcap! by wikteh agrooment. Warianty wif bo assurmed only whan mado In willing and llgnod by both you aad us. In such avert, o highor charo i be meda for our sarvicss, No'dalina for ehastagos b welght o
ameurs wil bs antortoined unloss presentod withtn o (5) working days aftor raceipd of materiats by ciztomar, No clains wit be allowed for mmao sxpangien, dafarmily, or ruplute tn iraating of shiaightuning axcapt by
writfon agraemont, 43 abovs, nor nany eawtmmpiwwnmdw subasquant ginding. Whanaves Wa ara given detatiod 1] ] ox 2y shal and with the oarying ouf of thoso
InstrucHons. Fatiure by a custemar o indicats platdy and combctly the Kind of mulodw. {MoXs, Brand, and Grads of Staed), to ba troalsd, shall csuse aa exia mw to ba mads (o sover any adUons! expense tncurred 69 o
resufl thareof, it shall be the duty of ths to tnzpact the i upen rehum, nndInmyommm:muhomdmuhﬂmmdmnnhorpmmm lumuhgnunyalmmrm
baan dono on said material, W wi accept no aponsisiiy for Gas Nidded surfaco hardaass, case dapth, or imenslonal changa on material which has not bean p with a base
handness of 26-34 RC, Narido ahsortion ed surfocs hardnass are direstly carveintod totho pracandiion of the matarel i be Gas Nitdded, No agont umpmmlll!m 1 mmnzod o slter theso nrles and condiions, axsept
inwilling du.*/ approved by us.

eprhaTe R o T INDEPENDENCE CONTRACT DRILLING
P.0. NO.: PO001 16446
DATE: FEBRUARY 23, 2018
FILE NO.. CSR / SPECO-81069




. ] Quentity WL Bach

Wt. Extandod

Port Nu t Daseription )

NONE 3'CK W/4-1/16 10M FLANGE 4 206.00 82000
S/N: H1263-H1266

NONE 4"CK W/4-1/16 10K HUBS 2 000 0.00
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Procedure # RT-3 Radiographic Specialists, Inc.
411 0 Mohawk Houston, Tx 77093

Phone: 281-449-1634 Fax: 281-449-1640
iP-Inadequate 'P_enetratlon‘ C-Crack N Of:
1F-Inadequats Fuslon {U-nternal Undercut age. B
BTA:Burn Through Area  QU-Outside Undercut  Date: 11/20/17
SL-Slag Line LC-Low Crown . -
§l-Slag Inclusion S/0:
P-Porosglty P/O: 7815
GP-Gas Pocket Spec/Heat/Other: ASME SEC VIII SEC. VIII DIV.1 UW 51
Customer: COPPER STATE RUBBER Job Location: R:S:L.
4 |Seam | Film |Matl Thk A% | Remarks # Seam| Film | Mat! [Tnk | | Remarks
1# # |Dia. YN # #_ | Dla, y|N
1 H1263 1 2 B [18" 23
2 2 3 ) 124~
3 3 4 25
4 4 1 26
5 (H1264 1 2 ' ' 27 |
3 7 3 A ' 128
7 3 4 29
8 4 1 30
9 [HIZ63 |1 2 ' 31
10 2 3 X 32-
11 3 4 33
12 4 1 34
13 |Hi266 ]I 2 35_
14 2 3 36
15 3 4 137
16 4 1 {38
17 39
18 40
19 41
20 42
7 143 |
22 _ =
Single Or Double Wall: 2W-___ Material-  C/$ Thickness- 7/8"
R ] d P .
Single Or Double Viewing: 5:Y_____ Penetrameter: BYACK 000 05
Mapping Loc.When App.: JODEG. No. Of Exp; 16 ' Film Brand: AGFA
Min.Source To Film Distance; _99&7 Focal Spot Size; <146
Min. Film to Obj. Distance: Contsct - Isotope Used: IR192 Designation: DS
DepartShop: ________ ArriveJob:_________Departdob:____________Arrive Shop:
Film Total: 16_ ______ Stand-By: ___No Of Film Per Cassette: 1
Technician: TIM BRADLEY Level: i Customer:

The results reported rerresen; opinions on!Y and are not to be considered as warranties or guarantees of quality, classification,
or usability of material examined. We shall assume not further responsibility for radiographs following the acceptance by the
customer's field répresentative upon signing of field report, in no event shali the Iiabilit’r 0 ‘Radiographic Specialists, Inc., as to
any items inspected or tested &includmg any liability as to selection andlor results of such test) exceed the charge of
Radiographic Specialists, Inc. for the inspection of such items,

INDEPENDENCE CONTRACT DRILLING
P.0. NO.: PO00116446

DATE: FEBRUARY 23, 2018

FILE NO.: CSR / SPECO-81069




RADIOGRAPHIC SPECIALISTS, INC.

4110 MOHAWK Ph. 2B1-449-1634

HOUSTON TX 77093 Fax 281-449-1640
70 : COPPER STATES DATE: 1172017
p. 0. NoO. 78i5
JOB NO.

DEL SLIP
LOCATION: _RS.L _

MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION REPORT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION REJ| ACC COMMENTS

4 " [3" CK FTG. W/4-1/16" 10M . FLANGE H1263 THRU H!266 X

Materials Used 1CANS50A

APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONSET09
ACCEPTANCE STANDARDASME SEC VIIT_APP6 PARG. 4
SCOPE OF EXAMINATION!00% OF WELDED AREA
PROCEDURE NO. MT-5 Rev. 14

METHOD: WETX DRY : FLUORESCENT
INSTRUMENT USEDCONTOURPROBE BLACK LIGHT:
MODEL : DA100 S/N.7178 CALIBRATION:
AMPERES: 10#LIFT 6.5 AMP. LIGHT METER:
CURRENT: ACX ___DC PREPARED BATH CIRCLE SAFE
' ' TYPE; 850A
BATCH NO: 19685
TECHNICIAN TIM BRADLEY 7 LEVEL I

WITNESSED BY

CUSTOMER

TIME LEFT RSI: TIME ARRIVED RSI:




| Radiographic Specialists,Inc

(281)449-1634 4110 Mohawk Houston,Texas 77093 Fax (281)448-1640

Date: 11:20-17

To: COPPER STATE RUBBER

; P.O.. 7815
{
. Job No.:
Location: R.S.L
BRINELL HARDNESS
} LOCATION
% . BASE WELD BASE
: 11263 200 206 198
HI264 _ 214 206 206
H1265 v _ v 223 214 , 223
H1266 , _ 214 206 214
AP116C
TECHNICIAN: . a.
TIM BRADLEY CUSTOMER: |,




14141 S. Wayside Drive
Houston, Texas 77048

Phone 713-644-1491

Fax 713-644.9830
www.copperstaterubber.com
sales@copperstatervbber.com

FIELD TEST PROCEDURES FOR USED COPPER STATE RUBBER
CHOKE/KILL AND SUPER CHOKE/KILL HOSE

VISUAL INSPECTION
ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT STAINLESS STEEL PROTECTIVE ARMOR

1. ARRANGE HOSE SO THAT IT CAN BE OBSERVED FROM
ALL ANGLES.

2. CONDUCT THE EXAMINATION FOR EXTERNAL
DAMAGE TO THE COVER, END STRUCTURE, AND
TERMINATING CONNECTORS.

3. IF THE COVER HAS GOUGING OR TEARS FROM
NORMAL ABRASION, THIS CAN BE REPAIRED BY
UTILIZING A RUBBER REPAIR KIT. THE SOLE
PURPOSE OF THE COVER IS TO PROTECT THE
INTERNAL REINFORCEMENT WIRES THAT HOLD THE
PRESSURE. _

4, IF NO INTERNAL WIRES ARE EXPOSED, REPAIR THE
COVER DAMAGE BEFORE IT BECOMES WORSE AND
EXPOSES THE INTERNAL REINFORCEMENT WIRES TO
THE EFFECTS OF THE ELEMENTS. FULL PRESSURE
INTEGRITY REMAINS.

5. IF ANY OF THE INTERNAL REINFORCEMENT WIRES
ARE EXPOSED, CHECK FOR ANY TYPE OF
RUST/DETERIORATION OR BREAKS. IF THE WIRES ARE
NOT DAMAGED, CLEAN THE AREA AND REPAIR WITH
RUBBER REPAIR KIT. FULL PRESSURE INTEGRITY
REMAINS..

6. IF ANY OF THE {NTERNAL. REIN! ORCEMPNI WIRFS
ARE DAMAGED, THE HOSE SHOULD BE REMOVED
FROM SERVICE IMMEDIATELY AND CONSIDERED
UNSAFE FOR FURTHER SERVICE.

INDEPENDENCE CONTRACT DRILLING
P.O, NO.: PO0O1 16446
» DATE: FE BRUARY 23, 2018 .
Marine, Industrial, and Oilfield Hose ~ FILE NO.: CSR / SPECO-81069
Made in the U.S.A.




CSR RECOMMENDS VISUAL INSPECTION WHENEVER POSSIBLE, ON A DAILY

BASIS.

VISUAL INSPECTION

ASSEMBLIES WITH STAINLESS STEEL PROTECTIVE ARMOR

FOLLOW STEPS 1 AND 2 FOR ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT
STAINLESS STEEL PROTECTIVE ARMOR.

IF THE OUTER STL/ST PROTECTIVE ARMOR HAS BEEN
BROKEN, EXAMINE THE RUBBER COVER FOR GOUGES
OR TEARS FROM NORMAL ABRASION. THEN FOLLOW
STEP 4 FOR ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT STAINLESS STEEL
PROTECTIVE ARMOR.

SECURE LOOSE ENDS OF PROTECTIVE ARMOR TO
PROTECT AGAINST ADDITIONAL GOUGES OR TEARS
TO RUBBER COVER.

HOSE ASSEMBLY SHOULD BE RETURNED TO COPPER
STATE RUBBER, PHOENIX, ARIZONA USA AS SOON AS
POSSIBLE FOR REPAIRS TO PROTECTIVE ARMOR.

IF ANY OF THE INTERNAL REINFORCEMENT WIRES
ARE EXPOSED, CHECK FOR ANY TYPE OF
RUST/DETERIORATION OR BREAKS. IF THE WIRES ARE
NOT DAMAGED, CLEAN THE AREA AND REPAIR WITH
RUBBER REPAIR KIT. FULL PRESSURE INTEGRITY
REMAINS.

IF ANY OF THE INTERNAL REINFORCEMENT WIRES
ARE DAMAGED, THE HOSE SHOULD BE REMOVED
FROM SERVICE IMMEDIATELY AND CONSIDERED
UNSAFE FOR FURTHER SERVICE.

HYDROSTATIC TEST

TEST HOSE TO 1-1/4 TIMES MAX. ALLOWABLE
WORKING PRESSURE WITH WATER, OIL, OR MUD
BEING SURE ALL AIR HAS BEEN BLED OFF. HOLD FOR
15 MINUTES AFTER PRESSURE HAS STABILIZED

CSR RECOMMENDS HYDROSTATIC TEST AT APPROXIMATELY 6 MONTH

INTERVALS ON RIG AND HOSE BE RETURNED TO OEM FOR INSPECTION AND

RECERTIFICATION AT 5 YEARS FROM MANUFACTURE

Fi \WPDOCS \MSTR\ TESPHOS

i
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COPPER STATE RUBBER

14141 S WAYSIDE DR..
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77048
TEL: (713) 644-1491
FAX: (713) 644-9830

WARRANTY TERMS AND CONDITONS

ICOPPER STATE RUBBER DRILLING HOSES ARE GUARANTEED FOR THE N
IPERIOD OF 12 MONTHS (FROM DATE.O_F FIRST SERVICE) TO BE FREE FROM .{E
i IDEFECTS TN MATERIALS AND/OR WORKMANSHIP, g

: ’]N ORDER TO ESTABLISH A VALID WARRANTY CLAIM, CUSTOMER MUST

<AGIVE NOTICE TO COPPER STATE RUBBER WITHIN 10 DAYS AFTER
ADISCOVERING THE DEFECT. WE WILL ADVISE [F HOSE SHOULD BE

RETURNED TO FACTORY FOR INSPECTION (FREIGHT PREPAID). IF COPPER

== OR REPLACE (AT ITS OPTION) THE HOSE IN QUESTION, ALL REPAIRS AND
JREPLACEMENTS WILLBE F.O.B. COPPER STATE RUBBER’S PLANT.

REMOVAL OR WELDING OF END
FITTINGS WILL VOID WARRANTY

M|STATE DETERMINES HOSE TO BE DEFECTIVE, COPPER STATE WILL REPAIR [BR00H] )/

R
i DATE: FEBRUARY 23,2018

S FILENO.: CSR/ SPECO-81069



COG Operating LLC Well pad will be 400’ X 400’

Rig Plat & Closed Loop Equipment Diagram with cellar in center of pad

200’ Flare Lines will be from both Choke
Manifold & Separator to edge of

Fluid / — location.

Storage ——»

Tanks \
‘ “Centrifuge or

‘Solids Sep. }I Transfer Pump
Roll Off Cutting - +— ‘l’ ‘l’ : NORTH
Containerson ——* ' /
Tracks I ) 'T‘
. é‘“ Shakers __-l Drig Separator

V \ Steelpits Fiowline —»
—a— Choi'(e
Mud Pumps Manifold
< « D
200’ /4 200’
‘ Cellar
l«—Pipe
Racks
Water Tanks
200’
Trailer
L ’ |
T V- - - -
Exhlblt ] I further certify that COG will comply with Rule 19.15.17

NMAC by using a Closed Loop Systern.”




COG Operating LLC

H,S Equipment Schematic W-e" pad Wi.|| be 400’ x 400’
Terrain: Shinnery sand hills. with cellar in center of pad
' 200° lFIare pit
Secondary egress. '
Fluid /
Storage ——» <——— Buried Flare Line N
Tanks \
Centrifuge or {Transfer
Solids Sep.  [Pump
}
Roll Off Cutting
Containerson ——> : : .
Tracks : | _—"H2S Sensor @ Flowline
P Steel pits Shaker Pit Drig Separator
200 / Flow line —»
Choke 200°
Windstock on Manifald

20’ pole Briefing Area
Mud ‘ /’ w/SCBA
8 Cat Walk

H2S Sensors

1- on rig floor
1- under substructure ?

o Q <«— Pipe
| Top Doghouse ’ Racks
Water Tanks :

Windstock on

20’ pole / \
H2S

e 5 Escape
Monitoring
Panel Packs

Rig Floor

Prevailing Wind

200’ Direction in SENM

Company Representative’s Trailer

Primary Briefing A . Locat_i?n En.try
Area w/SCBA L ' Condition Sign




COG OPERATING LLC
HYDROGEN SULFIDE DRILLING OPERATIONS PLAN

1. HYDROGEN SULFIDE TRAINING

All personnel, whether regularly assigned, contracted, or employed on an
unscheduled basis, will receive training from a qualified instructor in the
following areas prior to commencing drilling operations on this well:
a. The hazards and characteristics of hydrogen sulfide (H>S).
b. The proper use and maintenance of personal protective equipment and
life support systems.

C. The proper use of H2S detectors, alarms, warning systems, briefing areas,
evacuation procedures, and prevailing winds. ,
d. The proper techniques for first aid and rescue procedures.

In addition, supervisory personnel will be trained in the following areas:

a. The effects of H2S on metal components. If high tensile tubulars are to
be used, personnel will be trained in their special maintenance
requirements.

b. Corrective action and shut-in procedures when drilling or reworking a

well and blowout prevention and well control procedures.

(o The contents and requirements of the H2S Drilling Operations Plan and
the Public Protection Plan.

There will be an initial training session just prior to encountering a known or probable
H2S zone (within 3 days or 500 feet) and weekly H2S and well control drills for all
personnel in each crew. The initial training session shall include a review of the site
specific H2S Drilling Operations Plan and the Public Protection Plan. This plan shall
be available at the well site. All personnel will be required to carry documentation
that they have received the proper training. .

2. H2S SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS

Note: All H3S safety equipment and systems will be installed, tested, and operational
when drilling reaches a depth of 500 feet above, or three days prior to penetrating
the first zone containing or reasonably expected to contain H2S. If H2S greater than
100 ppm is encountered in the gas stream we will shut in and install H2S equipment.
a. Well Control Equipment:

Flare line.

Choke manifold with remotely operated choke.

Blind rams and pipe rams to accommodate all pipe sizes with

properly sized closing unit.

Auxiliary equipment to include: annular preventer, mud-gas

separator, rotating head.



b. Protective equipment for essential personnel:
Mark Il Surviveair 30-minute units located in the dog house and at
briefing areas.

C. H2S detection and monitoring equipment:
2 - portable H2S monitor positioned on location for best coverage and
response. These units have warning lights and audible sirens when H2S
levels of 20 ppm are reached.

d. Visual warning systems:
Caution/Danger signs shall be posted on roads providing direct access to
location. Signs will be painted a high visibility yellow with black lettering
of sufficient size to be readable at a reasonable distance from the
immediate location. Bilingual signs will be used, when appropriate. See
example attached.

e. Mud Program:
The mud program has been designed to minimize the volume of H2S
circulated to the surface.

f. Metallurgy:
All drill strings, casings, tubing, wellhead, blowout preventers, drilling
spool, kill lines, choke manifold and lines, and valves shall be suitable for
H2S service.

g. Communication:
Company vehicles equipped with cellular telephone.

COG OPERATING LLC has conducted a review to determine if an H2S
contingency plan is required for the above referenced well. We were able to
conclude that any potential hazardous volume would be minimal. H2S
concentrations of wells in this area from surface to TD are low enough;
therefore, we do not believe that an H2S contingency plan is necessary.




MAWNK

WARNING

YOU ARE ENTERING AN H>S AREA
AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

BEARDS OR CONTACT LENSES NOT ALLOWED

HARD HATS REQUIRED

SMOKING IN DESIGNATED AREAS ONLY

BE WIND CONSCIOUS AT ALL TIMES

CK WITH COG OPERATING LLC FOREMAN AT MAIN OFFICE

COG OPERATING LLC

1-575-748-6940




COG OPERATING LLC OFFICE

SETH WILD

WALTER ROYE

EMERGENCY CALL LIST

OFFICE

575-748-6940

432-683-7443

575-748-6940

MOBILE

432-528-3633

432-934-1886

EMERGENCY RESPONSE NUMBERS

STATE POLICE

EDDY COUNTY SHERIFF

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (AMBULANCE)

EDDY COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT (HARRY BURGESS)
STATE EMERGENCY RESPONSE CENTER (SERC)

CARLSBAD POLICE DEPARTMENT

CARLSBAD FIRE DEPARTMENT

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

INDIAN FIRE & SAFETY

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

OFFICE

575-748-9718

575-746-2701

911 or 575-746-2701

575-887-9511

575-476-9620

575-885-2111

575-885-3125

575-748-1283

800-530-8693

800-844-8451



' PECOS DISTRICT
' DRILLING CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

A 1.‘

A. HYDROGEN SULFIDE

OPERA-T.OR’S NAME: COG Operatlng LLC
. - WELL NAME & NO.: | Baseball Cap Federal Com 603H
SURFACE HOLE FOOTAGE: | 390°/S & 2305°/E
BOTTOM HOLE FOOTAGE | 200°/N & 1880°/E
‘ LOCATION: | Section 25, T.24 S., R34 E. NMPM
COUNTY: Lea County, New Mexrco S
Potash = ¢ None | © Secretary =~ | R-111-P
Cave/Karst Potential | @ Low " Medium , C High
Variance SR N None -+ | ®FlexHose | € Other
Wellhead * 8 Conventlonal | € Multibowl - '
| Other "~ ‘ 04 Stnng Area ClCapitan Reef | LJWIPP

shoe. _If H2S is dete_cte_d in concentratlons_ greater than 100 ppm, the Hydrogen -
Sulfide area shall meet Onshore Order 6 requirements, which includes equipment and
personnel/public protection items. If Hydrogen Sulfide is encountered, prov1de

measured values and formatlons to the BLM
. B. CASING
1

* The 13 3/8 inch surface casing shall be set at approximately 1300 feet (a minimum of =

B 25 feet into the Rustler Anhydnte and above the salt) and cemented to the surface.

a. If cement does not. crrculate to the surface, the appropnate BLM ofﬁce shall
be notified and a temperature survey utilizing an electronic type temperature -
. survey with surface log readout will be used or a cement bond log shall be run
- to verify the top of the cement.: Temperature survey will be run a minimum of
~ six hours after pumping cement and ideally between 8-10 hours after '
completrng the cement job.

b. ‘Wait on cement (WOC) time for a prlmary cement _]Ob Wlll be a minimum of 8
hours or 500 pounds compressive strength, whichever is greater (Thrs is to

. include the lead cement)

| c “ ‘Walt on cement (WOC) time 'for a remedlal job will be a minimum of 4 hours
after bnngrng cement to surface or 500 pounds ¢ compresswe strength

5gwhlchever is greater

Page l_of8v

Approval Date: 03/21/2019




D.

d. If cement falls back, remedial cementing will be done prior to drilling out that
stn'ng.j

The minimum required fill of cement behind the 9 5/8 inch intermediate casing is:
Operator has proposed a DV tool, the depth may be adjusted as long as the cement is
changed proportionally. The DV tool may be cancelled if cement circulates to
surface on the first stage.
a. First stage to DV tool: Cement to circulate. If cement does not circulate off -
the DV tool, contact the appropriate BLM office before proceeding with
second stage cement job.

b. Second stage above DV tool:

e Cement to surface. If cement does not circulate, contact the appropriate
BLM office.

The minimum required fill of cement behind the § 1/2 inch production casing is:

» Cement should tie-back at least 200 feet into previous casing string.
Operator shall provide method of verification. :

PRESSURE CONTROL

. Variance approved to use flex line from BOP to choke manifold. Manufacturer’s

specification to be readily available. No external damage to flex line. Flex line to be
installed as straight as possible (no hard bends).

Minimum working pressure of the blowout preventer (BOP) and related equipment
(BOPE) required for drilling below the surface casing shoe shall be 5000 (SM) psi.

Minimum working pressure of the blowout preventer (BOP) and related equipment
(BOPE) required for drilling below the 9 5/8 intermediate casing shoe shall be

10,000 (10M) psi. Variance is approved to use SM Annular, which shall be tested
to 5000 psi.

SPECIAL REQUIREMENT (S)

Communitization Agreement

The operator will submit a Communitization Agreement to the Carlsbad Field Office,
620 E Greene St. Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220, at least 90 days before the
anticipated date of first production from a well subject to a spacing order issued by
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. The Communitization Agreement will
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include the sfgnatures of all working interest owners in all Federal and Indian leases
subject to the Communitization Agreement (i.e., operating rights owners and lessees
of record), or certification that the operator has obtained the written signatures of all
such owners and will make those signatures available to the BLM immediately upon
request. , _
If the operator does not comply with this condition of approval, the BLM may take
enforcement actions that include, but are not limited to, those specified in 43 CFR
3163.1.

In addition, the well sign shall include the surface and bottom hole lease

numbers. When the Communitization Agreement number is known, it shall also be
on the sign.

MHH 03192019
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. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

The BLM is to be notified in advance for a representative to witness:

a. Spudding well (minimum of 24 hours)
b. Setting and/or Cementing of all casing strings (minimum of 4 hours)
c. BOPE tests (minimum of 4 hours)

X] Chaves and Roosevelt Counties
Call the Roswell Field Office, 2909 West Second St., Roswell NM 88201.
During office hours call (575) 627-0272.
After office hours call (575)

X] Eddy County
Call the Carlsbad Field Office, 620 East Greene St., Carlsbad, NM 88220,
(575) 361-2822

X] Lea County
Call the Hobbs Field Station, 414 West Taylor, Hobbs NM 88240, (575)
393-3612

1. Unless the production casing has been run and cemented or the Weli has been
properly plugged, the drilling rig shall not be removed from over the hole without
prior approval.

a. In the event the operator has proposed to drill multiple wells utilizing a
skid/walking rig. Operator shall secure the wellbore on the current well, after
installing and testing the wellhead, by installing a blind flange of like pressure
rating to the wellhead and a pressure gauge that can be monitored while drilling is
performed on the other well(s).

b. When the operator proposes to set surface casing with Spudder Rig
e Notify the BLM when moving in and removing the Spudder Rig.

e Notify the BLM when moving in the 2™ Rig. Rig to be moved in within 90
days of notification that Spudder Rig has left the location. '

e BOP/BOPE test to be conducted per Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 2 as soon
as 2nd Rig is rigged up on well.

2. Floor controls are required for 3M or Greater systems. These controls will be on the
rig floor, unobstructed, readily accessible to the driller and will be operational at all
times during drilling and/or completion activities. Rig floor is defined as the area
immediately around the rotary table; the area immediately above the substructure on
which the draw works are located, this does not include the dog house or stairway

. area. -
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. The record of the drilling rate along with the GR/N well log run from TD to surface
(horizontal well — vertical portion of hole) shall be submitted to the BLM office as
well as all other logs run on the borehole 30 days from completion. If available, a
digital copy of the logs is to be submitted in addition to the paper copies. The Rustler
top and top and bottom of Salt are to be recorded on the Completion Report.

CASING

. Changes to the approved APD casing program need prior approval if the items
substituted are of lesser grade or different casing size or are Non-API. The Operator
can exchange the components of the proposal with that of superior strength (i.e.
changing from J-55 to N-80, or from 36# to 40#). Changes to the approved cement
program need prior approval if the altered cement plan has less volume or strength or
if the changes are substantial (i.e. Multistage tool, ECP, etc.). The initial wellhead
installed on the well will remain on the well with spools used as needed.

. Wait on cement (WOC) for Potash Areas: After cementing but before commencing
any tests, the casing string shall stand cemented under pressure until both of the
following conditions have been met: 1) cement reaches a minimum compressive
strength of 500 psi for all cement blends, 2) until cement has been in place at least 24
hours. WOC time will be recorded in the driller’s log.

. Wait on cement (WOC) for Water Basin: After cementing but before commencing
any tests, the casing string shall stand cemented under pressure until both of the
following conditions have been met: 1) cement reaches a minimum compressive
strength of 500 psi at the shoe, 2) until cement has been in place at least 8 hours.
WOC time will be recorded in the driller’s log. See individual casing strings for
details regarding lead cement slurry requirements.

. Provide compressive strengths including hours to reach required 500 pounds
compressive strength prior to cementing each casing string. Have well specific
cement details onsite prior to pumping the cement for each casing string.

. No pea gravel permitted for remedial or fall back remedial without prior authorization
from the BLM engineer. » ’

. On that portion of any well approved for a SM BOPE system or greater, a pressure
integrity test of each casing shoe shall be performed. Formation at the shoe shall be
tested to a minimum of the mud weight equivalent anticipated to control the
formation pressure to the next casing depth or at total depth of the well. This test
shall be performed before drilling more than 20 feet of new hole.

. If hardband drill pipe is rotated inside casing, returns will be monitored for metal. If
metal is found in samples, drill pipe will be pulled and rubber protectors which have a
larger diameter than the tool joints of the drill pipe will be installed prior to
continuing drilling operations.
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. Whenever a casing string is cemented in the R-111-P potash area, the NMOCD

requirements shall be followed.

PRESSURE CONTROL

. All blowout preventer (BOP) and related equipment (BOPE) shall comply with well

control requirements as described in Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 2 and APIRP 53
Sec. 17.

. If a variance is approved for a flexible hose to be installed from the BOP to the choke

manifold, the following requirements apply: Check condition of flexible line from
BOP to choke manifold, replace if exterior is damaged or if line fails test. Line to be
as straight as possible with no hard bends and is to be anchored according to
Manufacturer’s requirements. The flexible hose can be exchanged with a hose of
equal size and equal or greater pressure rating. Anchor requirements, specification
sheet and hydrostatic pressure test certification matching the hose in service, to be
onsite for review. These documents shall be posted in the company man’s trailer and
on the rig floor.

. SM or higher system requires an HCR valve, remote kill line and annular to match.

The remote kill line is to be installed prior to testing the system and tested to stack
pressure.

. If the operator has proposed a multi-bowl wellhead assembly in the APD. The

following requirements must be met:

a. Wellhead shall be installed by manufacturer’s representatives, submit
documentation with subsequent sundry.

b. If the welding is performed by a third party, the manufacturer’s
representative shall monitor the temperature to verify that it does not
exceed the maximum temperature of the seal.

c. Manufacturer representative shall install the test plug for the initial BOP
test.

d. Whenever any seal subject to test pressure is broken, all the tests in
0O0GO2.111.A.2.1 must be followed.

e. If the cement does not circulate and one inch operations would have been
possible with a standard wellhead, the well head shall be cut off,
cementing operations performed and another wellhead installed.

5. The appropriate BLM office shall be notified a minimum of 4 hours in advance for a

representative to witness the tests.

a. In a water basin, for all casing strings utilizing slips, these are to be set as soon
as the crew and rig are ready and any fallback cement remediation has been
done. The casing cut-off and BOP installation can be initiated four hours after
installing the slips, which will be approximately six hours after bumping the
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plug. For those casing strings not using slips, the minimum wait time before
cut-off is eight hours after bumping the plug. BOP/BOPE testing can begin
after cut-off or once cement reaches 500 psi compressive strength (including
lead when specified), whichever is greater. However, if the float does not
hold, cut-off cannot be initiated until cement reaches 500 psi compressive
strength (including lead when specified).

. In potash areas, for all casing strings utilizing slips, these are to be set as soon
as the crew and rig are ready and any fallback cement remediation has been
done. For all casing strings, casing cut-off and BOP installation can be
initiated at twelve hours after bumping the plug. However, no tests shall
commence until the cement has had a minimum of 24 hours setup time.

. The tests shall be done by an independent service company utilizing a test
plug not a cup or J-packer. The operator also has the option of utilizing an
independent tester to test without a plug (i.e. against the casing) pursuant to
Onshore Order 2 with the pressure not to exceed 70% of the burst rating for
the casing. Any test against the casing must meet the WOC time for water
basin (8 hours) or potash (24 hours) or 500 pounds compressive strength,
whichever is greater, prior to initiating the test (see casing segment as lead
cement may be critical item).

. The test shall be run on a 5000 psi chart for a 2-3M BOP/BOP, on a 10000 psi
chart for a SM BOP/BOPE and on a 15000 psi chart for a 10M BOP/BOPE.
If a linear chart is used, it shall be a one hour chart. A circular chart shall
have a maximum 2 hour clock. If a twelve hour or twenty-four hour chart is
used, tester shall make a notation that it is run with a two hour clock.

The results of the test shall be reported to the appropriate BLM office.

All tests are required to be recorded on a calibrated test chart. A copy of the
BOP/BOPE test chart and a copy of independent service company test will be
-submitted to the appropriate BLM office.

. The BOP/BOPE test shall include a low pressure test from 250 to 300 psi.

The test will be held for a minimum of 10 minutes if test is done with a test
plug and 30 minutes without a test plug. This test shall be performed prior to
. the test at full stack pressure.

. BOP/BOPE must be tested by an independent service company within 500
feet of the top of the Wolfcamp formation if the time between the setting of
the intermediate casing and reaching this depth exceeds 20 days. This test
does not exclude the test prior to drilling out the casing shoe as per Onshore
Order No. 2.
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C. DRILLING MUD

Mud system monitoring equipment, with derrick floor indicators and visual and audio
alarms, shall be operatmg before drilling into the Wolfcamp formation, and shall be used
until production casing is run and cemented

D. WASTE MATERIAL AND FLUIDS

All waste (i.e. drilling fluids, trash, salts, chemicals, sewage, gray water, etc.) created as a
result of drilling operations and completion operations shall be safely contained and
disposed of properly at a waste disposal facility. No waste material or fluid shall be
disposed of on the well location or surrounding area.

Porto-johns and trash containers will be on-location during fracturing operations or any
other crew-intensive operations.
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